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Townsville

Tuesday 10th July 2018
MATER HEALTH SERVICES QTIS Two-Years-0ld Handicap 1200m 2:07 pm
TOWNSVILLE JAGUAR LAND ROVER BenchMark 65 Handicap 1200m 2:42 pm
UBET TAPPY Class 1 Handicap 1000m 3:22 pm
LAZY YAK 2018 RACE TO THE REEF - HEAT - OPEN Handicap 1000m 3:57 pm
THE VILLE RESORT-CASINO WEIGHT FOR AGE 1300m 4:35 pm
STOCKLAND TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Years-0ld Handicap 1400m 5:05 pm
HYGAIN MICRSPEED OPEN Handicap 1609m 5:35 pm
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Race 1 MATER HEALTH SERVICES QTIS Two-Years-Old Handicap 1200m QLD: 2:07 pm
Prize $14,000. 1st $9,100. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $700. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:07 pm
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. NT: 1:37 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 1:37 pm

WA: 12:07 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Craiglea Galio Lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, 8. Jueun in New York Blinkers
again, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Our Alicia's Lane Scott Sheargold Ben Williams 1133051214 8:3-1-2 $78925 38% 75% 4 60
2. Dancing Diva Bonnie Thomson Ricky Ludwig 51491211s5 12:4-2-0  $100,025 33% 50% 5 59.5
3. Craiglea Galio Brad Pengelly Krystle Johnston 439103137 8:2-0-3 $48,950 25% 63% 6 585
4. Wicked Dancer Nathan Day Ben Williams 3654552144 9:1-2-0 $35350 11% 33% 9 555
5. Bank Teller Wanderson D'Avila ~ Roy Chillemi 24771 4:1-0-0 $21350 25% 25% 7 54
6. Craiglea Arion Danny Edmonds Krystle Johnston 7263573553 14:0-1-4 $16625 0% 36% 2 54
1. Craiglea Insignia David Hayse Krystle Johnston 955 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 54
8. Jueun in New York Sonja Wiseman Ralph Baker 8479910458 9:1-0-0 $5950 11% 11% 8 54
9. Lollipop Rocket Chelsea Jokic John Manzelmann 6818785434 8:1-0-1 $8750 13% 25% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4. Wicked Dancer "H
8. Jueun in New York "H

5. Bank Teller

3. Craiglea Galio v

2. Dancing Diva "v
1. Our Alicia's Lane "H
9. Lollipop Rocket "H
6. Craiglea Arion "H
X 7. Craiglea Insignia "ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.
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©  J OUR ALICIA'S LANE

: 2 year old brown colt (male)
i A% Sire Real Saga Dam Viennese Beauty

Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd

Owners D M Gerhart & Miss N M Gough

Colours Hot Pink, Pink Crossed Sashes And Vee, Blue Star, Halved Sleeves With

Blue Stars, Quartered Cap

Race Details
1of9 TOWN

1of8 MACK

30f11 TOWN
3of 11 TOWN
12 of 13 TOWN

®

Race Details
50f9 TOWN

1of9 TOWN
40f11 TOWN
90f11 TOWN
1of10 CAIR

Tue 10Jull8  1200m 2y Hep
Sat 30Junl8 1050m 2Y HCP

Sat9Junl8  1200m 2Y-SW
Thu 24May18 1200m 2Y HCP
Thu 10May18 1000m 2Y HCP

I3 DANCING DIVA

2 year old brown or black filly (female)
Sire Sidereus Dam Move to the Groove
Breeder Mr a Newcombe

Owners R C Ludwig

Colours Blue, Red Stars, Red Cap

Tue 10Jull8  1200m 2y Hep

Thu 28Jun18 1200m 2Y HCP
Sat9Junl8  1200m 2Y-SW
Thu 24May18 1200m 2Y HCP
Thu 26Apr18 950m 2Y HCP

(X

EJ CRAIGLEA GALIO

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Citiwyse Dam Craiglea Gal
Breeder Craiglea Thoroughbred Spelling Pty Ltd

Track
Good4

Good4

Good4
Good4
Good4

Track
Good4

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Owners S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J

Johnston & J J Johnston

Colours Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves

Race Details
40of9 TOWN

30f9 TOWN
90f9 ROCK
10f10 ROCK
12 of 12 TOOW

Tue 10Jul18

Thu 28Jun18
Fri 22Jun18
Fri 8Jun18
Sun 3Junl8

1200m 2y Hep

1200m 2Y HCP
1200m 2Y HCP
1100m 2Y HCP
1300m CL1

I3 WICKED DANCER

2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Wicked Style Dam Rosalita
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners Mrs S Hammer

Track
Good4

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise

-
Stripe

Race Details
30f9 TOWN

60f9 TOWN
50f11 TOWN
40f11 TOWN
50f13 TOWN

Tue 10Jull8  1200m 2y Hep

Thu 28Jun18 1200m 2Y HCP
Sat9Junl8  1200m 2Y-SW
Thu 24May18 1200m 2Y HCP
Thu 10May18 1000m 2Y HCP

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Good4

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $78,925
W&P% 38-75

Trainer Ben Williams
Jockey Scott Sheargold 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 8:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:4-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 6:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Sheargold 600 4 $2.201%ngicia's Lane 60.0kg 2.75L 2 1
S Sheargold 590 6 $4.8019)l1.1.5 2AIicia's. Lane 59.0kg 2.00L 1 1
J Stanley 570 5 $16 Cyélone Topagirl 55.0kg 1.50L 1:10.45 22
J Stanley 58.0 3 $31 Valuate 56.0kg 0.40L 1:12.14 1 1
J Stanley 585 3 $7 Cyclone Topgirl 61.0kg 9.35L 57.72 7 10

Trainer Ricky Ludwig Barrier 5

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 59.5kg Prizemoney $100,025

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 33-50

Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 13:4-2-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Thomson 595 5 $4.201%ngicia's Lane 60.0kg 4.45L 3 4
B Thomson 58.5 9 $2.30F I.Ja.ncing Diva 58.5kg 1.50L 1:11.4 33
B Thomson 550 9  $21 Cyclone Topgirl 55.0kg 2.75L 1:10.45 7 6
B Thomson 580 5 $9 Valuate 56.0kg 6.60L 1:12.14 22
B Thomson 58.0 2 $1.85F Dancing Diva 58.0kg 0.75L 55.25 8 6

Trainer Krystle Johnston Barrier 6

Jockey Brad Pengelly 58.5kg Prizemoney $48,950

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-0-3 12 Mths 9:2-0-3  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Pengelly 585 6 $16.001%2 5Alicia's Lane 60.0kg 4.35L 6 5
B Swaffer 50 8 $10 I.)a‘ncing Diva 58.5kg 4.00L 1:11.4 1 1
B Pengelly 59.0 2 $9.50 Chanamaro 58.0kg 7.40L 1:10.99 6 7
B Pengelly 58.0 10  $19 Craiglea Galio 58.0kg 0.75L 1:04.92 8 5
R Faehr 545 10  $13 Amthaal 57.0kg 14.70L 1:19.6 4 3

Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 9

Jockey Nathan Day 55.5kg Prizemoney $35,350

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Day 555 9 $6.501ggzéAlicia's Lane 60.0kg 2.85L 5 7
S Sheargold 56.5 1 $240 I.Ja.ncing Diva 58.5kg 6.10L 1:11.4 9 7
S Sheargold 570 1  $14 Cyclone Topgirl 55.0kg 4.50L 1:10.45 4 3
S Sheargold 56.0 7  $26 Valuate 56.0kg 0.60L 1:12.14 6 5
S Sheargold 56.5 2 $21 Cyclone Topgirl 61.0kg 3.30L 57.72 10 11
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= | BANK TELLER
j ) 2yearold grey filly (female)

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 7
Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 54.0kg

Win Range 870m

Prizemoney $21,350
W&P% 25-25

'“»:‘\-' % Sire Wicked Style Dam Special Deposit
gxﬁgfsry\l\ll’ I-,:le(ge)s/nl\?/lvrvsal\rﬂtA Scheffler, R M Donovan, M J Yelaska, O Chillemi Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 51-1-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Ms J L Cooke & B J McDonald ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m 2y Hcp Good4 W D'avila 540 7 $5.501%ngicia's Lane 60.0kg 2.75L 8§ 8
40f§ MACK Sat30junls 1050m 2Y HCP Goodd W D'avila 550 1 $6.501@(>)111'5 licas Lane 590kg 2301 8 7
70f11 TOWN Sat9junl8  1200m 2Y-SW Good4 P Cullen 550 3 $41 Cyélone Topgirl 55.0kg 5.45L 1:10.45 6 5
70f11 TOWN Thu 24Mayl18 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 W D'avila 545 6 $7.50 Valuate 56.0kg 6.00L 1:12.14 33
1of9 CAIR  Thu17Mayl8 870m 2&3Y MDN Soft5 S Wilson 55.5 6 $2.50F Bank Teller 55.5kg 1.50L 50.92 7
[~ n Trainer Krystle Johnston Barrier 2
\ 7 CRAIGLEA ARION Jockey Danny Edmonds 54.0kg Prizemoney $16,625
6 6 2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-36
-4 % Sire Warhead Dam Craiglea Symphony
peedr g U SplIG P LG sy T MOTA 12N ISOL6 15U 2000 20d Up 2001
Johnston &) J Johnston ' ' "*" Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 13:0-1-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 6:0-0-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m 2y Hcp Good4 D Edmonds 540 2 $31.001%25Alicia's Lane 60.0kg 4.95L 4 3
20f8 ROMA Sat23Junl8 1000m 2Y HCP Good L Tilley 570 7 $5 Third Rock 60.0kg 1.00L 59.22 5
6of 11 ROCK Sat16Junl8 1200m 2Y MDN Good4 M Murphy 565 9 $131I.)1i1a5510nd Account 57.0kg 6.90L 3 4
30f10 ROCK FrigJunl8  1100m 2Y HCP Goodd MMurphy 550 1  $7 Craiglea Galio 580kg 2501 10492 4 3
50f10 SUNS FrilJun18  1300m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 R Faehr 570 1  $41 Lope for Joya 55.0kg 4.75L 1:21.16 5 4
— . Trainer Krystle Johnston Barrier 1
v 7 CRAIGLEA INSIGN IA Jockey David Hayse 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"4t/ Sire Warhead Dam Falvelizabeth
gwﬁgfsr Scl\r/IaJIgfllﬁ?tt;rnh?/Irr(:l;AgPiLigtSr?E\!lzllT?ollj:ﬁoLnthiss KJ E Johnston, J J Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 - Lst Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Johnston & J J Johnston ' ' """ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m 2y Hcp Good4 D Hayse 54.0 1$101.001%2£Iicia's Lane 60.0kg 15.95L 1 2
50f9 TOWN Thu28Junl8 1200m 2Y HCP Goodd  C Bayliss 545 2 $61 Dancing Diva 585k 485L 1114 2 2
50f8 ROMA Sat23Junl8 1000m 2Y HCP Good D Rewald 585 6 $5 Third Rock 60.0kg 12.25L 59.22 4
- n Trainer Ralph Baker Barrier 8
JU EUN IN N EW YORK Jockey Sonja Wiseman 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,950
2 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-11
% Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Salsbeel
g:;ﬁgfsr $”|r§o§°y Career $1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Hot Pink Shoulder Stripes, Cuffs And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f9 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m 2y Hcp Good4 S Wiseman 54.0 8$101.001%2 5Alicia's Lane 60.0kg 5.70L 9 9
40f9 TOWN Thu28Junl§ 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 L Tilley 540 7  $26 Dancing Diva 565k 410L 1114 7 6
70f11 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1000m CLB Good4 B Thomson 55.0 3 $15 Ahern 56.5kg 2.00L 58.75
90f13 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 A Thomson 540 8 $101 Cyclone Topgirl 61.0kg 6.25L 57.72 9 12
90f10 CAIR  Thu 26Aprl8 950m 2Y HCP Good4 A Thomson 540 10  $31 Dancing Diva 58.0kg 3.25L 55.25 2 2
Crown3Bet
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[EJ LOLLIPOP ROCKET

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Mahisara Dam She's Candy

Breeder Haven Lodge Stud Pty Ltd

Owners J H Manzelmann, R A Luck & A J Parrish
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
60f9 TOWN Tue 10Jull8

80of8 DOOM Sat23Junl8

1of9 MBAH Sat16Junl8
80of9 MACK Sat28Aprl8
70f12 YEPP  Sat21Aprl8

1200m 2y Hep
1350m WINNING EDGE

1170m 2UP MDN-SW
1200m 2Y HCP
950m 2Y MDN

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Good4

Good3

Good
Good3
Soft7

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $8,750
W&P% 13-25

Trainer John Manzelmann
Jockey Chelsea Jokic 54.0kg
Win Range 1170m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Jokic 540 3 $41.001%2 5Alicia's Lane 60.0kg 4.85L 7 6
J Kah 550 4 $1011§31550r%ny Red Shoes 55.0kg 9651 7 8
N Summers 545 2 $4.80 ‘LoI‘Iipop Rocket 54.5kg 3.75L 1:12.85
C Whiteley 540 8  $61 Last Chance 58.0kg 5.80L 1:11.61 4 3
M Stephens 550 10  $26 Zloto 55.0kg 12.55L 58.1

Townsville | Page 5
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Race 2 TOWNSVILLE JAGUAR LAND ROVER BenchMark 65 Handicap 1200m

QLD: 2:42 pm

Prize $14,000. 1st $9,100. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $700. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:42 pm
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. NT: 2:12 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 2:12 pm
Circumference: 1680m. WA: 12:42 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Bold Kingston Tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bold Kingston Adam Spinks (a2) ~ Stephen Potiris 0658895610 17:4-1-2  $100,900 24% 41% 3 60.5
2. Lilly Kareena Braydn Swaffer Rhonda Inglis 2230415441 26:5-7-6 $68,850 19% 69% 5 60.5
3. Oosthuizen Nathan Day Georgie Bourke 4853615139 32:4-7-2 $62,650 13% 41% 10 59
4. Better Future Danny Edmonds Jeffrey Caught 3352203581 20:4-5-2 $45460 20% 55% 7 585
5. Jetintoit Chris Whiteley Samantha Molino 0859589550 40:6-5-4 $83,025 15% 38% 1 585
6. Miazumi Wanderson D'Avila  John Barr 9551111246 19:4-1-3 $39,100 21% 42% 57
1. Bella Sash Bonnie Thomson Bruce Hunter 1221797581 34:7-2-1 $64,550 21% 29% 4 555
8. Magic Belinda Peter Cullen Graham Hughes 8653512721 17:3-2-1 $33900 18% 35% 11 545
9. Phantom Sox Masayuki Abe Ross Fransen 5951243500 48:7-6-10 $63575 15% 48% 6 545
10. Molongle Dream Scott Sheargold Ben Williams 6513344455 32:3-5-5 $83,000 9% 41% 54
11. Love Me Ruby Chelsea Jokic Alby Molino 7983965801 12:1-2-2 $13300 8% 42% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1 8. Magic Belinda "ﬁ\
6. Miazumi "H

3. Oosthuizen "H

> @.. @

LrY
av

p

11. Love Me Ruby v
4. Better Future "H

b
-

f_|'||..-'. Eﬁ g'b N0 B *: %e Hisp |
N w £ (5} =] ~ ] (s}

9. Phantom Sox v
2. Lilly Kareena "ﬁ
7. Bella Sash "H
1. Bold Kingston "a‘
10. Molongle Dream v
5. Jetintoit "H‘

Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.

-

Race Direction —>

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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L Trainer Stephen Potiris Barrier 3
By BOI'D KI NGSTON Jockey Adam Spinks 60.5kg Prizemoney $100,900
(5 3year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1520m W&P% 24-41
W™D Sire Your Song Dam Hypatia
gwﬁgfsr M?Ltiii, Ejrsege?c?nr; R Oliveri, D L Catanzaro, S J Sheppard, Mrs J P C-areer. 17412 12 Ncllﬂi:sl'loizio-o IStﬂUp. 4?_{]_0 2nd Upl?»:l-O-O
Davies, C C Holden, S A Thorburn, & PQ Quinn Firm 0:0-0-0 Goo 4-0- Soft 5:0-1- Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 A Spinks 60.5 3 $31.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 9.70L 1:10.6 2 4
6of6  ATHN Sat23Junl8 1000m BM75 Soft7  FR Edwards 585 1 $5 Tuscan Falls 59.0kg 11.85L 58.13
80of8 TOOW Fri9Febl8  1200m BM75 Good3 S Sweeney 555 7 $181I?1%%gshing Power 59.0kg 18.20L 4 4
80of 10 IPSW  Wed 17Jan18 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 hGuthmann- 590 2 $121,%g%olutlypositivly 55.5kg 4.50L 6 7
chester 09.
90f11 DOOM Sat16Decl7 1200m GOLD EDITION Good3 R Stewart 570 3 $201 Whypeeo 57.0kg 10.70L 1:09.02 3 4
1 n I.".I.Y KAREENA Trainer Rhonda Inglis Barrier 5
Jockey Braydn Swaffer 60.5kg Prizemoney $68,850
g_yeaTr_ okldtgrDey maKre (femei<|e) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 19-69
ire Tickets Dam Kareena Kareena
gfv‘;ﬁgfsragsRRGg’fr']‘;{is Career 26:5-7-6 12 Mths 112-3-1 1stUp8:2-2-3  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours Red, White Spots, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:5-6-5  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 8:1-1-3 Track 17:5-4-3  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bmé65 Good4 B Swaffer 60.5 5 $2.20 Bella Sash 55.5kg 1.00L 1:10.6 1 1
20f10 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1000m CL6-SW Good4 S Wilson 555 10 $55I2i8%den in Heaven 55.5kg 1.00L 6 4
30f6 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1000m HCP Good4 S Wilson 540 3 $4.60 One Bar None 59.5kg 1.30L 56.8 3 5
110f12 TOWN Thu 19Aprl8 1000m HCP Good3 W D'avila 540 9 $7.50 Platinum Tycoon 55.5kg 6.35L 56.52 1 1
40of 5 CRNS Sat31Marl8 950m HCP Heavy9 M Abe 550 1 $4.40 Effigy Belle 55.0kg 2.60L 55.93
- n Trainer Georgie Bourke Barrier 10
e OOSTHUIZEN Jockey Nathan Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $62,650
‘:"u‘ﬁ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-41
44+ % Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Cannyanna
Breeder Mr G Harvey AT 9. 9.2, 0-()-
Owners Miss G Burke, K Holt, Mrs L Holt & Miss N Holt :a ree(; g 26407 2 éz “’:2;327022 ;stﬂuopol(l).203 0 ﬁnd Up1§600000
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Diamonds, Cerise Cap frm D007 ood SLa-I- ot Uu-L cavy LU-U-
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 9:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 N Day 59.0 10 $9.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 2.05L 1:10.6 7 7
80of12 TOWN Sat9unl8  1300m BM70 Good4 N Day 57.0 10 $121|}{I7isof16ani Redman 55.0kg 6.70L 6 7
30f5  TOWN Thu15Marl8 1400m BM70 Good3 N Day 570 3 $3.70 Space Time 59.0kg 2350 122.63 1 1
6of6 TOWN Tue 13Febl8 1400m BM65 Good3 A Holt 60.0 6 $2.35F Text Book 58.5kg 4.45L 1:23.92 1 1
1of8 TOWN Tue1l6Janl8 1200m CL3-SW Good4 A Holt 590 6  $6 Oosthuizen 59.0kg 0.75L 1:10.76 1 1
e} n Trainer Jeffrey Caught Barrier 7
BETTER FUTU RE Jockey Danny Edmonds 58.5kg Prizemoney $45,460
; g_yeasrt oldtbcrowg 9elgln9 (malt?L Win Range 1200m - 1609m W&P% 20-55
L ire Street Cry Dam Prisoner of Love
gfv‘;ﬁgfsr JMPr gasugﬁtb“@ Career 20:4-52 12 Mths 91-2-3  1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Colours Red And White Checks, Blue Sleeves Checked Cap jimlz 001%% . 3?21210:14-05-2 $°ﬂ 3:3602'03 ) ??/‘:)y 313'10;)00
ockey 1:0-0- ist 5:1-1- rack 10:2-3- rk/Dst 1:1-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 D Edmonds 58.5 7 $11.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 1.75L 1:10.6 6 5
30f13 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1300m BM65 Good4  C Whiteley 58.5 3 $10 Allez Troienne 54.0kg 3.75L 1:18.7 8§ 8
20f7 TOWN Sat16Decl7 1609m BM70 Good4 G Kliese 56.0 2 $4.20 Cracow 56.5kg 0.50L 1:37.12 5 4
20f5 TOWN Thu7Decl7 1400m BM70 Good4 G Kliese 56.0 4 $3.70 Union Jukebox 54.5kg 3.50L 1:24.88 4 3
10 of 12 TOWN Thu 16Nov17 1400m BM60 Good4 A Holt 620 6 $9.50 Miazumi 56.0kg 9.20L 1:23.82 9 8

CrownBet
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= B JETINTOIT Trainer Samantha Molino Barrier 1
.,*_. _ Jockey Chris Whiteley 58.5kg Prizemoney $83,025
| ‘' 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 15-38
M Sire Jet Spur Dam Je Ne Sais Pas
gwﬁgfsr I'D\APr:reE;Oglx Brooks, N E Devine, W J Brittain, T J Powles & S Kessler Career 40:6-5-4 12 Mths 11.2-0-0 1stUp 10:21-0  2nd Up 101-2-1
Colours Yellow, Iélack Hoor;s, Lime Glreen SIeev'es And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 29:4-3-2 Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4  C Whiteley 58.5 1 $21.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 9.20L 1:10.6 8 9
80f13 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1300m BM65 Good4 P Cullen 59.0 12 $19 Allez Troienne 54.0kg 6.35L 1:18.7 13 13
50f9 TOWN Sat9junl8  1000m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 570 3 $26 Confronting 60.5kg 2.95L 56.51 8 9
90f9 CAIR  Thu17Mayl8 1250m 0 - 70 Soft5 S Wilson 5715 6 $141If1|¥igg One More 55.5kg 6.30L 8 9
80f8 ROCK Thu8Febl8 1300m CL6-SW Good4  C Bayliss 500 3 $10 Stellar Knight 59.0kg 3901 11638 8§ 8
,-* n M IAZUMI Trainer John Barr Barrier 9
4 - Jockey Wanderson D*Avila 57.0kg Prizemoney $39,100

4 year old bay mare (female)

LY g . male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-42
-~ ™ Sire Haradasun Dam Millennial
Breeder Mr D P Laing
Owners Mrs A L Forster & M B Forster :a ree(; g 90'401 3 22 Ncllﬂli;i[ll 12 0 ;stﬂU4p'04.00éJ 0 flnd Up;,(.)oooll
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Royal Blue Cap irm Y:U-U- ?0 e Ot 4.U-- eavy 2.U-U-
Jockey 6:4-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 5:4-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m Bmé65 Good4 W D'avila 570 9 $6.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 5.45L 1:10.6 1 1
50f12 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1000m BM60 Good4 W D'avila 600 7 $4 Allround Glory 62.0kg 6.85L 56.82 9 10
10f10 TOWN Fri 24Novl7 1300m CL3-SW Good4 W D'avila 570 4 $2.40F Miazumi 57.0kg 1.50L 1:18.8 6 6
1of12 TOWN Thu 16Novl7 1400m BM60 Good4 W D'avila 56.0 1 $4.20 Miazumi 56.0kg 2.50L 1:23.82 5 5
1of12 TOWN Sat280ctl7 1400m BM60 Good4 W D'avila 54.0 4 $3.20F Miazumi 54.0kg 1.80L 1:23.26 7 7
= . Trainer Bruce Hunter Barrier 4
7 BEI‘LA SASH Jockey Bonnie Thomson 55.5kg Prizemoney $64,550
o 4 g,yeacr_tqld bro[\;vn msare (feGmflile) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 21-29
; ire Citiwyse Dam Space Ga .
Breeder Craiglea Thoroughbred Spelling Pty Ltd Career 34721 12 Mths 185-2-0 1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 40-0-0
Ouners D W &L M Paradise Firm1:0-0-0  Good 23:4-1-0  Soft82-1-1  Heavy 2:1-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Sash And Red Cap irm L.9-0- f’o T ofto.z-1- eavy z.1-U-
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 B Thomson 55.5 4 $10.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 1.00L 1:10.6 3 2
20f6  ATHN Sat23Junl8 1000m BM75 Soft7 B Thomson 550 5 $8 Tuscan Falls 59.0kg 1.25L 58.13
20f12 CAIR  Mon 11Jun18 950m 0 - 65 Good3 B Thomson 555 10  $11 Our Atom 56.0kg 1.25L 55.24 5 6
1of9 INNI  Sat26Mayl8 1100m BM60 Heavy9 P Cullen 570 5  $10 Bella Sash 57.0kg 0.20L 1:07.65
70f8 MGT  Sat5Mayl8 1200m CL6-SW Firm2 A Thomson 580 7  $21 Space Time 585kg 8.35L 1:09.77
X n MAGIC BEI.INDA Trainer Graham Hughes Barrier 11
Jockey Peter Cullen 54.5kg Prizemoney $33,900
‘S{yeal\;l old b&{) mare (ferga_le) | Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 18-35
ire Magic Albert Dam Caisea
g;‘;ﬁgg (';"E%Jg‘?]’ggon Career 17:3-2-1 12 Mths 18:3-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 143-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 11:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 P Cullen 54.5 11 $12.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 4.45L 1:10.6 9 10
60f10 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1000m CL3-SW Good3 D Edmonds 570 2 $14 The Cheetah 56.0kg 6.40L 56.74 8 8
30f11 TOWN Thu 19Aprl8 1400m CL3-SW Good3 D Edmonds 570 8  $12 Zap 56.5kg 0.85L 1:24.32 4 4
50f8 TOWN Tue 10Apr18 1300m BM60 Good3 B Thomson 58.0 2 $2.25F Super Mario 59.0kg 2.85L 1:18.47 2 1
1of7 TOWN Fri23Marl8 1300m CL2 Good4 B Thomson 56.5 7 $3.60 Magic Belinda 56.5kg 2.50L 1:18.13 2 1
Crown3Bet
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n PHANTOM SOX Trainer Ross Fransen Barrier 6
Jockey Masayuki Abe 54.5kg Prizemoney $63,575
'.i 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1500m W&P% 15-48
. Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Centrefaye
Breeder Mr D K Brown . . . .
Owners The Good The Bad And The Ugly C.areer. 48:7-6-10 12 Mths'12.2—1—1 1st UR 81-1-2  2nd Up 7.1—0—2
Colours Black, White Sleeves, Black Armbands and Pink cap Firm 4:0-3-0 Good 345-2-8  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-3-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bmé65 Good4 M Abe 54.5 6 $41.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 2.55L 1:10.6 4 3
90f12 CAIR  Mon 11Jun18 950m 0 - 65 Good3 M Abe 555 3 $41 Our Atom 56.0kg 2.85L 55.24 4 3
1of9 CAIR  Tue23Janl8 1500m BM60 Heavy8 A Thomson 55.5 3 $2.90F Phantom Sox 55.5kg 1.00L 1:30.73 1 1
20f7 ATHN Sat13Janl8 1200m BM55 Firm2 A Thomson 59.0 4 $4F Jumbo Rumbo 65.0kg 2.00L 1:09.31 2 2
40f12 MRBA Tue 26Decl7 1500m BM55 Firm2  CJokic 59.0 10  $4EF Jordan 61.0kg 0.80L 1:30.66 1 1
3 MOLONGLE DREAM Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 2
Jockey Scott Sheargold 54.0kg Prizemoney $83,000
@ 7 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-41

Sire Sequalo Dam Dashing Zoe
Breeder Mr D Ruzicka

, . Career 32:3-5-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Owners TJ Davies & Mrs G D Davies .. . . i
Colours Purple, White Star, Armbands And Cap Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 26:3-3-3  Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-3-1 Track 25:3-5-1  Trk/Dst 10:2-3-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1200m Bm65 Good4 S Sheargold 54.0 2 $15.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 3.05L 1:10.6 5 6
50f10 TOWN Tue 19Junl8 1300m BM60 Good3 W D'avila 570 10 $7 Point Forward 56.5kg 2.40L 1:18.26 7 6
1of12 TOWN Thu 31May18 1200m BM55 Good4 W D'avila 575 8 $4.801h{lgé9‘ngle Dream 57.5kg 0.20L 10 8
30f7 CHT  Sun13Mayl8 1000m BM65 Good ] Felix 550 4 $8.50 Molongle Magic 55.0kg 2.20L 57.55
30of 7 TOWN Fri23Mar18 1609m CL3 Good4 W D'avila 575 7 $3.90 To the Letter 59.0kg 3.90L 1:37. 5 5
- Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 8
T LOVE M E RU BY Jockey Chelsea Jokic 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,300
‘HII- 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 8-42
245 Sire Duporth Dam Ring Me Ruby
gwrelgfsr mszATAaoﬁ)ilnS:Zd:Roberts Mrs S M Deveney, D J Ryan, Ms J A Barwick, Career 12.1-2-2 12 Mths 111-1-2 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 30-1-0
Ms J T Long, RP Palmer, Mrs E Ross, W R Alderman, D Chapman, EJ Jackson &S Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Molino Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 9:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Colours Hot Pink, Yellow Diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1200m Bmé65 Good4  C Jokic 540 8 $81.00 Bella Sash 55.5kg 3.45L 1:10.6 10 8
90f12 ATHN Sat23Junl8 1100m BM50 Soft6 M Kai 580 4  $11 Rylee's Saga 60.5kg 4.60L 1:05.28
80of16 TOWN Sat9junl8  1000m CL2 Good4 P Cullen 540 12  $21 Red Hot Romeo 59.0kg 3.55L 57.3 10 8
30f11 HOME Sat19Mayl8 1180m BM55 Soft5 S Wilson 5.0 2 $4Collar's Up57.0kg 1.25L 1:14.4
90f15 TOWN Tue 1IMayl8 1400m CL1-SW Good4  C Whiteley 56.5 7 $12 Broken Finger 57.0kg 4.40L 1:24.94 8 9

CrownBet
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Race 3 UBET TAPPY Class 1 Handicap 1000m QLD: 3:22 pm
Prize $14,000. 1st $9,100. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $700. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:22 pm
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. NT: 2:52 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 2:52 pm

WA: 1:22 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Harvest Pride Bandages (front) first time, bandages (hind) off first time, tongue tie off first time,
3. Tapthetill Tail chain off first time, tongue tie off first time, 4. Buster Block Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lattimer Adam Spinks (a2) Roy Chillemi 61322s24s7 15:1-4-4 $37,125 7% 60% 10 59
2. Harvest Pride Justin Stanley Greg Hickmott 2575422155 9:1-2-2 $31,700 11% 56% 4 585
3. Tapthetill Nathan Day Stephen Potiris 0593043159 8:1-0-2 $10900 13% 38% 2 57
4. Buster Block Peter Cullen Laurel Cullen 31 1:1-0-0 $4,550 100% 100% 5 55.5
5. Misc Chris Whiteley Alby Molino 1377522392 16:1-6-2 $27,7715 6% 56% 1 555
6. Try Before Dubai Bonnie Thomson Ronald Finch 9550323172 33:2-6-3 $28200 6% 33% 7 55
1. Leighway Sonja Wiseman Liliana McCormack 7049715342 27:1-7-3 $30575 4% 41% 8 54
8. General Sidereus David Hayse Cherrie Lindgren 8737533456 25:1-2-5 $24125 4% 32% 6 54
9. Ektastic Ngarie Nelson Bob Snelling 565591380s 12:1-0-1 $6315 8% 17% 3 54
10. Centenario Wanderson D'Avila  Michael Jokic 4593553787 28:1-3-2 $14125 4% 21% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1. Lattimer "v

-
o

10. Centenario 'H

6. Try Before Dubai

7. Leighway "H
8. General Sidereus "v

i

» Z:s" ’i = g-a

~
=
N @ R OO N O ©

4. Buster Block

2. Harvest Pride 'ﬁ
3. Tapthetill "H

9. Ektastic “ﬁ\
5. Misc "H

Race Direction —>

-

29 9% B

Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.

CrownBet Townsville | Page 10
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~ Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 10
x)’q‘l"“} LATTIM ER Jockey Adam Spinks 59.0kg Prizemoney $37,125
[ z\r ) A4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-60
T Sire Spinning World Dam Vain Shadow
gwﬁgfsr'll'-l\l?ltl)-izr(;tl\éllliséggke B J McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, N A Career 15:1-4-4 12 Mths 6:1-3-1  1st Up 4:0-2-1 2nd Up 40-2-1
McDonald & R J Schu):lnacher ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m CI1 Good4 A Spinks 59.0 10 $9.50 Misc 55.5kg 4.30L 57.04 6 6
1of9 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1000m MDN Good3 S Wilson 59.0 6 $1.75F Lattimer 59.0kg 0.20L 57.85 3 4
30f8 CAIR  Thu26Aprl8 1250m MDN Good4 A Thomson 59.0 4 $2F Sidthekid 54.0kg 0.90L 1:14.51 3 4
20f10 TOWN Thu 19Apr18 1300m MDN Good3 W D'avila 59.0 3 $2.10F Pure Hawk 55.5kg 4.00L 1:18.06 3 4
20f11 TOWN Tue 10Aprl8 1000m MDN Good3 W D'avila 59.0 2 $4.40 Centre Red 57.5kg 0.10L 57.68 5 6
- n HARVEST PRIDE Trainer Greg Hickmott Barrier 4
‘B Jockey Justin Stanley 58.5kg Prizemoney $31,700

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Ebony Queen
Breeder Mr R a Frappell

Owners G T Hickmott & Y S Hickmott

';'I.'_'

Colours Yellow, Red Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track
20f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m CI1 Good4
70f11 TOWN Thu 29Junl7 1300m 3Y HCP Good3
50f11 TOWN Thu8Junl7  1200m 3Y HCP Good3
40f8 TOWN Thu25Mayl7 1300m 3Y-SW Good4
20f8 TOWN Thu 11Mayl7 1200m 3Y HCP Good3
= [EJ TAPTHETILL

B .
[ by 3year old bay gelding (male)
AR ® Sire Dream Ahead Dam Top Tips

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners M Potiris, J Davies, S Danziger, R Oliveri

Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars
Race Details Track
10 of 10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m CI1 Good4
90f13 TOWN Sat27Janl8 1200m CL1 Good4
30f10 INNI  Sat6Janl8  1200m CLB Soft6
10 of 10 MRBA  Tue 26Decl7 1210m BM60 Firm2
40of 5 IPSW  Thu9Novl7 1350m CG&E CL1 Soft5

-@ I3 BUSTER BLOCK

4 year old bay stallion (male)

Sire Reset Dam Glorious Dee

Breeder Nardoo Valley Stud

Owners Mr CR Dietrich, S M Kennedy & Mrs C Dietrich
Colours Cerise, Gold Horseshoe And L, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
30f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Cl1 Good4
lof5 BOWN Sat2Junl8  1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good3
lof7 CTRS Mon5Junl7 1000m TRL Synth

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-2-2 12 Mths 1:0-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 9:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Stanley 58.5 4 $4.20 Misc 55.5kg 0.10L 57.04 5 5
P Cullen 55.0 10 $4.201C1r7a;glea Ghetto 54.0kg 4.30L 9 9
P Cullen 560 2 $2.90F1$1i(r)ngaly Marvellous 60.0kg 1.80L 7 5
P Cullen 570 8  $26 Tyzone 57.0kg 2.50L 1:18.75 8 8
D Simmons 56.0 2 $2.80 We Just Love It 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.88 3 2

Trainer Stephen Potiris Barrier 2

Jockey Nathan Day 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,900

Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Day 57.0 2 $21.00 Misc 55.5kg 8.20L 57.04 9 10
FREdwards 585 2 $141T1a1II§8About a Saga 57.5kg 6.50L 8 7
F R Edwards 60.0 4  $10 Rose of Kalloni 55.0kg 0.50L 1:12.54 1 1
F R Edwards 570 6 $5 Big Tomee 57.0kg 6.25L 1:10.77 8 10
L Dittman 550 1  $12 Locus 59.0kg 2.40L 1:21.04 3 4

Trainer Laurel Cullen Barrier 5

Jockey Peter Cullen 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,550

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Cullen 55.5 5 $3.50 Misc 55.5kg 0.85L 57.04 22
P Cullen 585 2 $4 Buster Block 58.5kg 0.50L 57.4
B Higgins n/a Buster Block n/a 0.50L 1:01.34
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: B misc

} 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
'I Sire Starcraft Dam Lieserl
Breeder Mr M Cloros

Owners TW Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, Mrs N

A Mcdonald & R J Schumacher

Colours Orange, Yellow H, Orange Cap
Race Details
10f10 TOWN
30f12 TOWN
70f16 TOWN
70f10 TOWN
20f10 MACK

Tue 10Jull8 1000m Cl1
Thu 28Jun18 1000m BM60
Sat9Junl8  1000m CL2
Thu 24May18 1000m CL1
Thu 14Decl7 1100m BM60

B n TRY BEFORE DUBAI

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good3

iﬁ E 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
®_ % Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Shyspin

Breeder Mr T S Howlett

Owners Mrs L Finch, A R Williamson, Ms M J Johnston & K S Ryan

Colours Sky Blue, Lilac Sleeves, Emerald Green Stars, Sky Blue Cap
Race Details Track
90f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m Cl1 Good4
50f12 MRBA Tue 26Decl7 1500m BM55 Firm2
11 of 14 TOWN Thu 21Decl7 1609m 0 - 55 Good3
30of7 TOWN Thu 7Decl7 1400m 0 - 60 Good4
20f8 PENT Sat25Novl7 1600m CL4 Good

s LEIGHWAY
‘ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
#¥ Sire Choisir Dam Royal Covers

Breeder Mr K Leonard

Owners M J Mccormack

Colours Red, Black Band, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
70f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Cl1 Good4
110f 11 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1000m CLB Good4
40f12 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1200m BM55 Good4
90f9 GORD Sat12Mayl8 1100m BM50 Good4
70f13 TOWN Fri23Marl8 1000m F&M CL1 Good4

EJ GENERAL SIDEREUS

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Sidereus Dam Betrayer
Breeder Mr K E Bullen

i

Owners K R Khalu, Miss M J Khalu & Miss C Khalu

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Checks, Silver Sleeves And Cap, Red Seams

Race Details
80of10 TOWN
70f9 CHT
30f11 RICH
70f12 TOWN

30f9 INNI

Tue 10Jull8 1000m Cl1
Sat 23Junl8 1200m CLB
Sat 16Jun18 1200m BM50
Thu 31May18 1200m BM55

Sat 2Decl7  1100m CLB

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Good4
Good
Good
Good4

Good4

Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 1

Jockey Chris Whiteley 55.5kg Prizemoney $27,775

Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-56

Career 16:1-6-2 12 Mths 13:1-6-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-6-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 10:1-4-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Whiteley 55.5 1 $2.60 Misc 55.5kg 0.10L 57.04 301
C Whiteley 54.5 2 $3.90F Allround Glory 62.0kg 5.75L 56.82 7 5
S Wilson 55.0 16 $8.50 Red Hot Romeo 59.0kg 3.05L 57.3 4 3
C Whiteley 56.0  6$5.50EF Freeze 'n' Tease 56.5kg 2.45L 57.56 5 4
S Sheargold 55.5 3 $7.50 Le Chiffre 59.0kg 2.00L 1:02.87 9 8

Trainer Ronald Finch Barrier 7

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,200

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 6-33

Career 33:2-6-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 24:1-5-3  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 21:2-3-2  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Thomson 55.0 7 $61.00 Misc 55.5kg 5.45L 57.04 10 9
B Thomson 575 5 $4.40 Jordan 61.0kg 0.90L 1:30.66 4 4
B Thomson 56.5 4 $8.50 Mainshaft 56.5kg 7.25L 1:37.94 12 13
B Thomson 545 7 $4.60 Forgive Me 56.0kg 7.30L 1:24.96 5 5
B Thomson 56.0 2 $3.60 Far North 61.5kg 0.20L 1:37.02

Trainer Liliana McCormack Barrier 8

Jockey Sonja Wiseman 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,575

Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-41

Career 27:1-7-3 12 Mths 20:1-6-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-6-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 12:1-2-2 Track 17:1-5-2  Trk/Dst 8:1-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Wiseman 54.0 8 $41.00 Misc 55.5kg 5.05L 57.04 8 8
W D'avila 560 6 $7 Ahern 56.5kg 3.25L 58.75
S Wiseman 545 12 $311|}42c)é2ngle Dream 57.5kg 2.45L 5 6
S Wiseman 59.0 5  $11 Female Officer 59.5kg 7.20L 1:04.07
B Thomson 57.5 12 $16 Inner Hurry 58.0kg 3.95L 57.19 9 9

Trainer Cherrie Lindgren Barrier 6

Jockey David Hayse 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,125

Win Range 1050m W&P% 4-32

Career 25:1-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:1-2-4  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Hayse 540 6 $15.00 Misc 55.5kg 5.25L 57.04 77
M Haley 600 6  $5Two Plus Two 585kg 14.251 1:10.8
A Spradau 60.0 10  $9 We'll Beat It 60.5kg 4.10L 1:10.35
R Payne 560 11 $311|}42()é2ngle Dream 57.5kg 3.80L 33
F R Edwards 58.0 3 $4.40 Little Stryker 57.0kg 1.90L 1:04.97
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Race Details
50f10 TOWN
60f9 CHT
50f10 HOME
50f8 HOME

90f12 TOWN

B EKTASTIC

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Ekka Ride
Breeder Yarramalong

Owners B Snelling

Colours Maroon, Royal Blue Stars

Tue 10Jul18

Sat 23Jun18

Sat 19May18
Sat 7Aprl8

Fri 23Marl8

1000m CI1

1200m CLB
1000m CLB
900m BM50

1000m CG&E CL1

r' CENTENARIO

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Miss Jumbo
Breeder Mr V Elvin

Owners M Jokic

Colours Black, Red V, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m CI1
50f9 CHT  Sat23Junl8 1200m CLB
90f16 TOWN Sat9unl8  1000m CL2
30f6 CHT  Sun13Mayl8 1400m CLB
50f9 MGT Fri4Mayl8  1200m CLB

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Good4
Good
Soft5
Good4

Good4

Track
Good4
Good
Good4
Good

Firm2

Trainer Bob Snelling Barrier 3
Jockey Ngarie Nelson 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,315
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Nelson 54.0  3$101.00 Misc 55.5kg 4.10L 57.04 1 4
N Nelson 585 1 $3.80 Two Plus Two 58.5kg 13.50L 1:10.8
N Nelson 575 4 $21 You're So Vain 58.5kg 6.20L 1:02.9
J Felix 585 1 $3F5%pt'n Thunderbird 55.5kg 9.25L 4 5
N Nelson 540 1  $21 Shahqa 60.5kg 3.95L 57.13 2 6
Trainer Michael Jokic Barrier 9
Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,125
Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-21
Career 28:1-3-2 12 Mths 21:1-3-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 17:0-2-2  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W D'avila 540 9 $41.00 Misc 55.5kg 3.60L 57.04 4 3
P Romeo 565 7 $26 Two Plus Two 58.5kg 11.00L 1:10.8
S Sheargold 540 2 $151 Red Hot Romeo 59.0kg 3.951 57.3 14 14
C Jokic 5.0 2 $81$2ciulr;d Investment 60.0kg 15.00L
B Thomson 550 7  $21 Centre Red 61.0kg 2.55L 1:11.01 8 7
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Race 4 LAZY YAK 2018 RACE TO THE REEF - HEAT - OPEN Handicap 1000m QLD: 3:57 pm

Prize $15,000. 1st $9,750. 2nd $3,000. 3rd $1,500. 4th $750. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:57 pm
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. NT: 3:27 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 3:27 pm
Circumference: 1680m. WA: 1:57 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Easy Weekend Ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Concluder Wanderson D'Avila  Roy Chillemi 2645115227 21:9-5-1 $87,750 43% 71% 8 59
2. Nevetus Bonnie Thomson Fred Wieland 5953535142 55:11-9-11  $215565 20% 56% 5 54.5
3. Easy Weekend Scott Sheargold Ben Williams 1534454611 13:5-1-2 $45100 38% 62% 2 54
4. Good Job Bro Nathan Day John Barr 8025652930 68:6-9-11  $265255 9% 38% 1 54
5. Life's Like That Chris Whiteley Alby Molino 6523247224 71:8-17-12  $154700 11% 52% 4 54
6. Lushan Rhiannon Payne Janel Ryan 4395115532 20:6-1-3 $62,850 30% 50% 6 54
7. Real Warrior David Hayse Janel Ryan 7514528222 36:5-8-3 $91,380 14% 44% 7 54
8. Princely Sonja Wiseman Tim Cook 3371657562 94:10-12-17  $144550 11% 41% 3 54
9. Cheering Frank R Edwards Michael Whitehouse 9757538615 51:7-5-10 $85350 14% 43% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 9 9. Cheering "H

o 8 1. Concluder "H
o 7 7. Real Warrior "H

,_ 6 6. Lushan “H

® 5 2. Nevetus "v

& 4 5. Life's Like That 'v

& 3 8. Princely “v

& 2 3. Easy Weekend ‘v

g 1 4. Good Job Bro "a\

Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. Race Direction >
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= Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 8
r)’ Q';"‘ CONCLUDER Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 59.0kg Prizemoney $87,750
[ 41 1] g,yeasrt Olfl ba)é 9eldslrt19 (male)B , Win Range 950m - 1200m W&P% 43-71
~% Sire Stratum Dam Storming Bai
gﬁﬁgfsr'l'salal-?;\lzyGJ?.an;EedBPJt)l(AkI;((j)nald J McDonald, J McDonald, N A Career 21:3-5-1 12 Mths 123-3-0' 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 31-1-0
McDonald & R J Schumacher ' ' ' Firm 1:1-0-0 Gf)od 17:7-4-1  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 9:6-1-0  Dist 16:6-4-1 Track 14:6-5-1  Trk/Dst 10:3-4-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 W D'avila 59.0 8 $2.10 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 0.50L 56.68 1 1
60of 10 MACK Sat30Junl8 1050m WFA Good4 W D'avila 585 10 $61%%52i?0 Thoughts 58.5kg 3.40L 2 2
40f9 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1000m HCP Good3 S Wilson 585 4 $5 Rivariva 56.0kg 1.55L 56.86 1 1
10f10 TOWN Fri24Novl7 1000m HCP Good4 W D'avila 580 1 $2.60F Concluder 58.0kg 0.80L 56.8 1 1
1of8 CAIR  Tue310ctl7 950m HCP Good3 W D'avila 58.5 1 $3.20F Concluder 58.5kg 1.30L 53.13 1 1
83 n Trainer Fred Wieland Barrier 5
' N EVETUS Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.5kg Prizemoney $215,565
'y 1] g_yeacr oldtbayDor bgown m\?\/re g]emale) Win Range 950m - 1310m W&P% 20-56
L " Sire Conatus Dam Snowy Weather
Breeder Mr G Harvey 1.0 9.9 1.0 1.1.
GresTn 2Rz L
Colours Cerise, Orange Band And Sleeves, Quartered Cap JImI: '1'0'0 0 DP: ) 12 T° k.lé 1 4 Teka/‘ll)yt.4i) 1 .
ockey 1:0-0- ist 7:2-1- rack 18:1-5- rk/Dst 4:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 B Thomson 54.5 5 $15.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 4.50L 56.68 33
90of11 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1200m HCP Good4 W D'avila 545 5  $26 Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 3.80L 1:10.4 10 9
50f5 ATHN Sat2Junl8  1200m HCP Good3 R Shred 600 3 $3.501|}gg{19Around Town 58.5kg 4.75L
30f7 INNI  Sat 26Mayl8 1000m HCP Heavy8 A Thomson 560 2 $5 I‘\lo‘ Biting 55.0kg 0.30L 1:01.25
30f7 TOWN Thu4Janl8 1200m HCP Good4  C Jokic 540 6 $101I?1%r1‘gct Knowledge 54.0kg 2.25L 6 7
- H Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 2
EASY WEEKEND Jockey Scott Sheargold 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,100
gyealg old dxehstngt geldlgg (malez ; Win Range 1000m W&P% 38-62
ire Dream Ahead Dam Country Lodge
gfvs:gfsf I\Cll‘;;‘tsra;;r';argg‘rg Pty Ltd Career13:5-1-2 12 Mths 93-0-1 1stUp4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-2 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stripe Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 11:5-0-2 Track 12:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 10:5-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f9 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 S Sheargold 54.0 2 $4.60 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 0.50L 56.68 22
50f12 TOWN Sat9junl8  1300m BM70 Good4 S Sheargold 605 6 $91|}{I7isof%ani Redman 55.0kg 4.15L 1 1
30f10 TOWN Thu 31May18 1000m CL6-SW Good4 S Sheargold 575 9 $9.505I;Igden in Heaven 55.5kg 2.75L 8 9
40f6 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1000m HCP Good4 S Sheargold 540 5 $4.20 One Bar None 59.5kg 2.05L 56.8 4 4
40f12 TOWN Thu 19Aprl8 1000m HCP Good3 S Sheargold 540 10 $8 Platinum Tycoon 55.5kg 2.85L 56.52 1 11
b n GOOD JOB BRO Trainer John Barr Barrier 1
) Jockey Nathan Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $265,255
. g,yeacrhold,b%/ 9e|8m9 (male) Win Range 1200m - 1625m W&P% 9-38
ire Choisir Dam Umoya
Breeder Cressfield 0. N 1.9, N
Owners K J Wehrman, K R J Wehrman & D R Robbins E.a'eeor_ 3%609 1 éz ngtzgiaéogzl ;stﬂul%gl.llzgo ﬁ"d Up6_91'02101
Colours Red And Black Checks, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap J'"I(‘ : 1'0'0 0 Df": 70 3 1 . T° " 4'0' 1'0 Telf/‘g . '1'0 1 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 7:0-3- rack 4:0-1- rk/Dst 1:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 N Day 540 1 $9.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 5.95L 56.68 8 6
110f 11 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1200m HCP Good4 S Sheargold 540 6  $20 Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 5.90L 1:10.4 9 8
20f9 TOWN Sat9unl8  1000m BM70 Good4 W D'avila 59.5 8  $19 Confronting 60.5kg 0.10L 56.51 77
60f7 TOWN Tue13Febl8 1300m HCP Good3 W D'avila 540 2 $15 Pinyarda 585kg 9.15L 1:16.81 77
50f8 TOWN Sat27Jan18 1200m HCP Good4 S Wiseman 560 4 $7.501P1%r;§ct Knowledge 58.0kg 2.30L 8§ 8
Crown3Bet

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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[ UIFE'S LIKE THAT

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sequalo Dam Pleasure Seeker

Breeder Mr P a Secco

Trainer Alby Molino
Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1060m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $154,700
W&P% 11-52

Owners P A Seceo Career 71:8-17-12 12 Mths 19:2-5-3 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-3
Colours Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars On Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 53:6-15-7  Soft 12:1-2-4 Heavy 6:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:1-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4  C Whiteley 54.0 4 $12.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 5.00L 56.68 7 7
50f6 ATHN Sat23Junl8 1000m BM75 Soft7 R Shred 60.0 2 $2.40F Tuscan Falls 59.0kg 6.85L 58.13
20f11 TOOW Sun3Junl8 870m BM70 Good4  J Murphy 59.5 6  $16 Teeroys Tribute 58.5kg 1.50L 50.56 7
30f11 GOLD Sat12Mayl8 900m BM75 Good4  J Hodge 570 3 $18 Bonsho 59.0kg 0.40L 52.02 7
20f5 GATT  Thu3Mayl8 860m HCP Good4 B Ainsworth 55.5 3 $4.80 Saipan 61.0kg 0.10L 48.81 3
: n LUSHAN Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 6
Jockey Rhiannon Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,850
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1250m W&P% 30-50

W m ¥ sire Northern Meteor Dam Kitalpha
Breeder Daandine Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs J M Ryan, D J Mosch, K D Buxton, S J Heffernan & K P Ganly Career 20:6-1-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-3 st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 50-0-2
Colours Pink, Purple Alnd White B.;nd And Arn;bands, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-1-2 Soft 40-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-1  Dist 13:5-1-3 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 R Payne 54.0 6 $31.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 3.25L 56.68 5 5
30f6 ATHN Sat23Junl8 1000m BM75 Soft7 R Payne 595 4 $5 Tuscan Falls 59.0kg 1.35L 58.13
90f9 TOWN Sat9junl8  1000m BM70 Good4 R Payne 60.0 6  $15 Confronting 60.5kg 5.60L 56.51 5 6
1of3 CAIR Sat10Febl8 950m CL5 Heavy10 R Payne 58.0 3 $1.70F Lushan 58.0kg 4.25L 55.83 2 2
lof6 CAIR Tue23Janl8 950m CL4 Heavy8 R Payne 500 1 $5 Lushan 59.0kg 0.30L 54.89 4 4
o . Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 7
7 REAL WARRIOR Jockey David Hayse 54.0kg Prizemoney $91,380
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 14-44
WY i purrealist Dam High Esprit

Breeder Mr G Gathercole £.a L. 91. 1-0-

Owners D C Thorne, W E Thorne & F F Pery E.a"’elr_ 3%508 3 éz n:ltgzézézls 0 ;Stﬂuﬁo&ozll 0 ﬁ"d Upz%lﬂzll

Colours Navy, Red And White Bands, Navy, Red And White Striped Cap irm LU= 000 £2:0-6 Ot 20U eavy 2-0-

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-0 Track 11:3-5-0  Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 D Hayse 54.0 7 $7.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 5.20L 56.68 6 8
50f10 TOWN Thu 31May18 1000m CL6-SW Good4  C Whiteley 555 7 $6.505I(-5Igden in Heaven 55.5kg 3.85L 10 10
1of7 TOWN Tue IMayl8 1000m BM65 Good4  C Whiteley 585 6  $3F Real Warrior 58.5kg 1.25L 57.07 5 5
40f8 MACK Thu12Aprl8 1050m BM70 Soft6 R Payne 565 6 $81C()I1c>§$ the Beaches 56.0kg 2.25L 8 8
20f5 TOWN Thu21Decl7 1400m CL6-SW Goodd W D'avila 540 5 $140F Power Supply 57.5kg 0.30L 12371 33
= n Trainer Tim Cook Barrier 3
PRINCELY Jockey Sonja Wiseman 54.0kg Prizemoney $144,550

9 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Chateau Istana Dam Midas Lass
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 11-41

&

Career 12 Mths 20:1-1-5 1st Up 10:0-2-0  2nd Up 10:1-0-3
Owners Ms A M Cook & A Cook
Colours Purple, Pink Stars, Purple And Pink Stars Cap 94:10-12-17 Good 86:10-12-15 Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 27:1-5-4 Track 8:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Jockey 5:1-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4 S Wiseman 54.0 3 $15.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 2.75L 56.68 4 4
30f9 TOWN Tue19Jun18 1000m HCP Good3 S Wiseman 540 3 $41 Rivariva 56.0kg 0.30L 56.86 7 9
70f9 ROCK Fri8Junl8  1400m BM70 Good4 S Wiseman 590 5  $16 Cheeky Red 57.5kg 5451 1:24.18 7 9
10f10 MACK Sat26Mayl8 1200m0 - 70 Good3 S Wiseman 575 1  $31 Princely 57.5kg 0.20L 1:10.48 4 3
6of6 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1000m HCP Good4 S Wiseman 540 2 $21 One Bar None 59.5kg 3.45L 56.8 5 6

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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h Trainer Michael Whitehouse Barrier 9
AN n CHEERING Jockey Frank R Edwards 54.0kg Prizemoney $85,350
seviedin 0 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 14-43
<% Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Cash Crazy

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners G A Allen & Kims Racing (Mgr: | Whitehouse) Career 51:7-5-10 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-4-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Colours Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, PinkFirm 2:0-1-0 Good 40:5-3-8 Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Cap, Black Diamonds Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 31:3-5-6 Track 13:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 11:2-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1000m Hcp Good4  F R Edwards 54.0 9$101.00 Easy Weekend 54.0kg 14.95L 56.68 9 9
70f9 CHT  Sat23Junl8 1000m BM65 Good N Nelson 595 3 $85|>/Ié)9longle Magic 57.0kg 14.25L
70f7 ATHN Sat13Janl8 1000m BM65 Firm2 N Nelson 60.5 3 $8 No Biting 57.5kg 9.35L 55.99 6 7
50f9 TOWN Sat16Decl7 1000m BM65 Good4 N Fazackerley 600 9  $15 Minnie Street 58.5kg 4.10L 57.53 9 9
30of6 CHT  Sat9Decl7  1000m HCP Good  CJokic 550 2

$3.901%la¢elckout Me Travla 55.0kg 0.30L

CrownBet Townsville | Page 17
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Race 5 THE VILLE RESORT-CASINO WEIGHT FOR AGE 1300m QLD: 4:35 pm
Prize $30,000. 1st $18,300. 2nd $6,150. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,500. 5th $900. NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. NT: 4:05 pm
Straight: 310m. SA: 4:05 pm

WA: 2:35 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Standard Weight for
Age.

Gear Changes: 5. Heroism Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Craiglea Deken Brad Pengelly Krystle Johnston 2334270102 61:16-10-10  $304,400 26% 59% 1 59
2. Mason's Chance Justin Stanley Olivia Cairns 3113323212 289-9-6  $158575 32% 86% 10 59
3. Pinyarda Wanderson D'Avila  Roy Chillemi 4225912913 358-6-6  $128005 23% 57% 6 59
4. Confronting Nathan Day Georgie Bourke 7615312369 37:7-4-6  $100670 19% 46% 2 59
5. Heroism Scott Sheargold Bill Kenning 8838154215 34:7-4-3  $112905 21% 41% 5 59
6. Space Time Rhiannon Payne Janel Ryan 9211211572 28:7-8-5 $110985 25% 71% 8 59
1. Mega D'oro David Simmons Tracy Simmons 0133286212 38:7-6-7 $86,973 18% 53% 9 59
8. Mr Chaplin Chris Whiteley Alby Molino 5146514131 30:6-4-7 $85385 20% 57% 7 59
9. Septimo Danny Edmonds Garry Dickson 6787511541 22:5-6-1 $93,460 23% 55% 3 59
10. Grey Missile Peter Cullen Roy Chillemi 1121239611 16:6-4-1  $136950 38% 69% 4 58

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

{2} 10 2. Mason's Chance "ﬁ
\:‘4 7. Mega D'oro "v

9
.e 8 6. Space Time "H
éﬁ 7 8. Mr Chaplin "ﬁ‘
6 6 3. Pinyarda "H‘
i 5 5. Heroism v
6 4 10. Grey Missile 'ﬁ
i 3 9. Septimo “H
‘;’%1 2 4. Confronting "v
@E 1 1. Craiglea Deken "H

Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder. Race Direction >
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CRAIGLEA DEKEN

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Longhorn Dam Courtly Tess
Breeder Craiglea Thoroughbred Spelling Pty Ltd

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $304,400
W&P% 26-59

Trainer Krystle Johnston
Jockey Brad Pengelly 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1609m

Owners S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Career 12 Mths 23:2-3-7 1st Up 5:0-2-1 2nd Up 42-1-1
Johnston, J J Johnston, K A Baynham, P Keegan, D Marriner, B O'connor & D 01:16-10-10 Good 49:14-9-8  Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dimas Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 10:3-1-0 Track 19:10-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves Jockey 9:1-1-3
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 B Pengelly 59.0 1 $4.20 Grey Missile 58.0kg 0.10L 1:18.06 4 4
30f8 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1400m HCP Good3 S Bogenhuber 63.0 1 $3.30 San Amaro 54.0kg 0.95L 1:22.36 33
30f9 MACK Thu14Junl8 1560m HCP Good3 B Pengelly 63.0 2 $4.40 Le Dude 54.0kg 1.50L 1:34.29 6 6
40f8 SUNS Sun10Junl8 1400m HCP Heavy8 B Pengelly 56.0 6 $3.20F Allknight Saint 54.0kg 3.60L 1:27.48 7 4
20f9  TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4 R Faehr 635 4 $8 Gold Cufflinks 54.0kg 0.10L 1:25.75 4 2
o ' Trainer Olivia Cairns Barrier 10
e n MASON s CHANCE Jockey Justin Stanley 59.0kg Prizemoney $158,575
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 32-86
Sire Pressday Dam Sheer Opulence
3;‘552'?; l\'\/’l'rrsv}’ \R(ggggt Career 289-9-6 12 Mths 24:9-7-6 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Colours Yellow, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:9-8-6  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-2  Dist 11:4-3-2 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 ] Stanley 59.0 10 $6.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 1.10L 1:18.06 10 10
1of16 DOOM Sat23Junl8 1200m NMW-L2Y-Qlty Good3  J Stanley 570 2 $5F1|}{Ig§?n's Chance 57.0kg 0.10L 8 7
1of11 BARC SatOjunl8  1200m HCP Good3 S Watkin 600 3 $51|}g§§?n's Chance 600k 1751
30of4 BOWN Sat2Junl8  1100m SW Good3  J Stanley 60.5 4 $1.90F Giﬁgersnapss.Okg 2450 1:02.79
30f11 THAN Sat26Mayl8 1200m HCP Good3 L Dodds 59.5 6 $2.70F Exstratum 55.0kg 1.20L 1:08.24
n PI NYARDA Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 6
A | Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 59.0kg Prizemoney $128,005
u "1} 6year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 23-57
®IBY  sire Pins Dam Royal Sonata
gxﬁgfsr'f\?lnl-igezllesajllf Csctglije B J McDonald, J McDonald, ) McDonald, N A Career 35:8-6-6 12 Mths 16:2-4-3 st Up 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 52-0-3
McDonald & R Schumacher ' ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 28:6-5-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 13:4-4-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 W D'avila 590 6 $5.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 2.60L 1:18.06 7 5
20f11 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1200m HCP Good4 P Cullen 590 11 $5 Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.4 5 5
20f9 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1000m HCP Good3 P Cullen 575 1  $14 Rivariva 56.0kg 0.20L 56.86 6 3
50f7 TOWN Tue IMayl8 1300m HCP Good4 S Wilson 59.5 4 $6.50 Thurston 54.0kg 2.80L 1:19.04 5 6
90f12 DOOM Sat3Marl8 1200m NMW Soft7 S Wilson 560 6  $17 Martinelli 54.0kg 6.90L 1:11.15 6 6
- n Trainer Georgie Bourke Barrier 2
¥y CONFRONTI NG Jockey Nathan Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $100,670
‘:"Jﬂ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 19-46
44+ %  Sire Snippetson Dam Wild Goose
(B)mgfsr I\\IIIYS;J G&BEu%eS?XHt;)an]on Mrs J McDonnell, B Holt, Miss G Martin, R Career 37.7-4-6 12 Miths 132-1-3 st Up 51-1-1 2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Motrin, G Smith, Mrs L Htl)lt, P Bannlerman & FTomaIiIn , l Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 29:5-4-5 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Diamonds, Cerise Cap Jockey 6:2-1-1 Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 N Day 59.0 2 $8.50 Grey Missile 58.0kg 3.60L 1:18.06 5 6
60f11 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1200m HCP Good4 N Day 550 9 $2.60F Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 1.85L 1:10.4 77
10of9 TOWN Sat9unl8  1000m BM70 Good4 N Day 60.5 1  $3F Confronting 60.5kg 0.10L 56.51 9 8
30f8 MACK Mon 12Marl8 1300m CL6-SW Good4 N Day 59.0 2 $2.60F Tambo's Heart 59.0kg 0.60L 1:15.87 33
lof6 TOWN Thu 22Feb18 1300m BM70 Heavy8 N Day 58.5 4 $1.85F Confronting 58.5kg 3.75L 1:18.55 2 2
Crown3Bet
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e
= [ HErOISM
| ' . 5year old bay gelding (male)
(M5 Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Preserve
Breeder Darley
Owners R Profilio
Colours Purple, Red sash, Fluorescent Pink Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track
80f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4
80of9 ROCK Sat16Junl8 1400m HCP Good4
30f12 MACK Sat26Mayl8 1300m WFA Good3
80of15 ROCK Sat12Mayl8 1200m HCP Good4
10f10 ROCK Tue 17Aprl8 1100m HCP Good4
- K3 sPACE TIME

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
T sire Tickets Dam Autumnconcerto
Breeder Dr G S Tucker

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $112,905
W&P% 21-41

Trainer Bill Kenning
Jockey Scott Sheargold 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1608m

Career 34:7-4-3 12 Miths 11:3-2-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:7-4-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Sheargold 59.0 5 $31.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 3.80L 1:18.06 9 9
P Romeo 545 4 $12 Balboa Rocks 57.0kg 10.55L 1:22.8 5 7
W D'avila 59.0 4 $11 Avonaco 59.0kg 1.75L 1:16.57 4 4
L Tilley 545 9  $13 Deconstructed 56.5kg 3.70L 1:10.08 5 5
L Tilley 540 2 $5Heroism 54.0kg 0.50L 1:03. 7 3

Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 8

Jockey Rhiannon Payne 59.0kg Prizemoney $110,985

Owners R Watson, J R Watson, P J Watson, D E Poggioli, A | Poggioli, B P Twine,

H J Flynn & M P Thomas
Colours Pink, Purple And White Band And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track
90f10 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4
20f7 LURA Sat30Junl8 1200m CL6-SW Good
1of8 MGT Sat5Mayl8 1200m CL6-SW Firm2
1of9 TOWN Thu 19Aprl8 1200m CL6-SW Good3
20f6  TOWN Fri23Marl8 1200m CL6-SW Good4
e
£ MEGA D'ORO
| ; 4 6 year old bay gelding (male)

“A " Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Gerber

Breeder Alma Vale Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 25-71

Career 28:7-8-5 12 Mths 11:5-3-1 1stUp 6:3-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 22:5-7-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 9:4-1-4 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Payne 59.0 8 $41.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 6.30L 1:18.06 33
B Swaffer 610 1 $1.30F1%2(§1f0r the Money 59.5kg 2.00L 2 2
W D'avila 58.5 3 $L.70F épéce Time 58.5kg 0.10L 1:09.77
W D'avila 56.0 6 $1.70F Space Time 56.0kg 0.50L 1:10.29 22
W D'avila 560 6 $2.501I?1Igt;.‘i£1um Tycoon 59.0kg 2.00L 33

Trainer Tracy Simmons Barrier 9

Jockey David Simmons 59.0kg Prizemoney $86,973

Win Range 800m - 1600m W&P% 18-53

Owners L J Pearce, R A Anderson, J D Manzelmann, G R McColl, S E McNaughton Career 38.7-6-7 12 Mths 16:3-5-3 st Up 7.2:0-2 2nd Up 7:1-0-2

R D Manzelmann, C S Yardley m 1:1-0-0 Good 29:6-5-5  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Colours Royal Blue, Light Blue Crossed Sashes And Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 2:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 D Simmons 59.0 9 $41.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 7.55L 1:18.06 2 2
1of8 TOWN Thu24Mayl8 1400m BM70 Good4 L Dodds 56.5 7  $3F Mega D'oro 56.5kg 0.20L 1:25.08 1 1
3of 11 MACK Tue 15May18 1300m 0 - 65 Good3 L Dodds 59.0 1 $3.20F King Torio 59.0kg 0.20L 1:16.37 6 5
30f11 MACK Sat28Apr18 1560m BM60 Good3 L Dodds 61.5 2 $3.10F Winsomemore 56.0kg 3.35L 1:35.23 1 1
20f9  TOWN Thu 19Apr18 1200m CL6-SW Good3 L Dodds 57.5 5 $7.50 Space Time 56.0kg 0.50L 1:10.29 5 5

n M R CHAPLIN Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 7

Jockey Chris Whiteley 59.0kg Prizemoney $85,385

”,i

: i | 6year old bay gelding (male)

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-57

S Sire Myboycharlie Dam Madcap

g:;ﬁgfsrTsvt |_||3|§|°ds’;oikc|' t CB &) McDonald. J & Ms McDonald & R Career 30:6-4-7 12 Mths 11:4-2-1 1stUp 7:0-1-3  2nd Up 6:1-1-2

Schumacher ety s oot conale, 7 & s Hcon Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:6-4-5  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 7:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4  C Whiteley 59.0 7 $26.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 3.10L 1:18.06 1 1
1of11 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1200m HCP Good4  C Whiteley 540 10  $12 Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.4 4 4
40f9 TOWN Sat9Junl8  1000m BM70 Good4 L Dodds 600 4 $6 Confronting 60.5kg 0.95L 56.51 2 3
60of 10 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1000m CL6-SW Good4 P Cullen 575 3 $265I2i8%den in Heaven 55.5kg 4.85L 4 3
1of8 TOWN Thu7Decl7 1200m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 58.0 7 $3.50F Mr Chaplin 58.0kg 1.50L 1:11.2 5 5
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7' n SEPTI Mo Trainer Garry Dickson Barrier 3
i Jockey Danny Edmonds 59.0kg Prizemoney $93,460

5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 23-55

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Quest for Success

Breeder Mr R Young L 9.0 1.1 SR

Owners M C Burge, Mrs C G Dickson & M J Fusco E.a'eeor_ 520'506 ! éz “ﬂtngé%o ;Stﬂug_f‘llll 1 ﬁ"d Up3_51'12200

Colours Green, Royal Blue Checks, Yellow Sleeves And Cap, Green Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- f)o i ont b.1-1- eavy 5.1-2-

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 D Edmonds 59.0 3 $31.00 Grey Missile 58.0kg 3.30L 1:18.06 8 7
70f11 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1200m HCP Good4 D Edmonds 540 7 $8.50 Mr Chaplin 54.0kg 2.05L 1:10.4 11 11
80of9 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1000m HCP Good3 D Hayse 540 6  $14 Rivariva 56.0kg 2.25L 56.86 8 6
70f10 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1000m CL6-SW Good4 ] Stanley 5715 6 $75I213%den in Heaven 55.5kg 5.05L 9 8
1of9 CAIR  Sat12Augl7 1250m CL6-SW Good4 ] Stanley 56.0 4 $4.60 Séptimo 56.0kg 0.30L 1:13.25 77
= Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 4

x)’q‘l"“} GREY MISSI I'E Jockey Peter Cullen 58.0kg Prizemoney $136,950
@ty 3yearold grey gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1300m W&P% 38-69
W™ Sire Red Element Dam Days of Innocence

gwﬁgfsr (';Acl’hﬁleﬁi,\]l'(\)/!/a:edley D E Scheffler, Mrs M A Scheffler, B J Innes, P A Career 16:6-4-1 12 Mths 11:5-2-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:3-0-0

Piccone, Ms J L Cooke & B McDonald ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 13:4-4-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 12:4-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1300m Wfa Good4 P Cullen 58.0 4 $2.90 Grey Missile 58.0kg 0.10L 1:18.06 6 8
1of13 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1300m 3Y HCP Good4 A Spinks 60.0 8 $1.85F Grey Missile 60.0kg 0.75L 1:17.83 2 1
20f9 TOWN Sat9unl8  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 L Dodds 60.0 6 $1.60F Springthorpe 54.0kg 0.20L 1:16.79 2 1
1of12 TOWN Thu 24May18 1300m 3Y-SW Good4 P Cullen 570 2 $3.90 Grey Missile 57.0kg 1.25L 1:19.28 5 3
20f15 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 S Wilson 59.5 3 $2.50F Reactant 54.5kg 0.50L 1:11.12 5 4
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Race 6 STOCKLAND TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Years-0ld

QLD: 5:05 pm

Handicap 1400m

Prize $14,000. 1st $9,100. 2nd $2,800. 3rd $1,400. 4th $700.
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.
Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1680m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Si D'amour Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Reactant
2. Fine 'n' Devine
3. Pure Hawk
4. Toff Rocks
5. Dordogne
6. Craiglea Weapon
7. Luvya Beak
8. Samba Rio
9. Lucky Feeling
10. Sarabah
11. Indelicacy
12. Blossom
13. Maharg
14. Si D'amour

Jockey

Chris Whiteley
Nathan Day
Justin Stanley
Kerry Rockett
Danny Edmonds
Wanderson D'Avila
Bonnie Thomson
Chelsea Jokic
Sonja Wiseman
Rhiannon Payne
Frank R Edwards
Adam Spinks (a2)
Peter Cullen
David Hayse

Trainer

Alby Molino

Rhonda Inglis
Jeffrey Caught

Allan Paterson
Graham Hughes
Krystle Johnston
John Kilroy

Alby Molino

Tim Cook

Olivia Cairns
Michael Whitehouse
Joshua Manzelmann
Graham Sewell
Garry Dickson

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

14
13
12

o %‘l g'i [ 3 3. g-a

N W R O O N O ©

=
—
=

@" g" g" %5 @i :g,:o gn

-

1. Reactant 'v
2. Fine 'n' Devine ﬂ

10. Sarabah "H

9. Lucky Feeling "v

6. Craiglea Weapon "H

3. Pure Hawk "H

13. Maharg "H

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Last 10
04581s112s
4774132531
125176565
2122154
8913701585
3318792256
5885321117
7624852055
6754815575
0045105585
0441556452
0067159779
0007050009
9430508

Career
10:3-1-0
14:3-4-3

6:1-1-0

5:2-2-0
20:2-2-3
17:1-3-3
14:4-1-3
17:1-5-0
11:1-0-0
8:1-0-0
15:1-2-1
8:1-0-0
10:0-0-0
5:0-0-1

Prize
$52,200
$92,150
$13,380
$19,940
$34,835
$44,200
$31,150
$35,400
$14,700
$23,200
$22,000

$3,805
$0
$2,400

12. Blossom "v

NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:05
NT: 4:35

SA: 4:35

WA: 3:05

W% P%
30% 40% 14
21% 71% 12
17% 33% 4
40% 80% 5
10% 35% 1
6% 41% 6
29% 57% 9
6% 35% 8
% 9% 7
13% 13% 11
1% 21% 10
13% 13% 13
0% 0% 3
0% 20% 2

11. Indelicacy 'H
7. Luvya Beak v
8. Samba Rio "H

4. Toff Rocks "ﬂ‘

14. Si D'amour v

pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

59
585
57.5
515

57

56

56

55

54

54

54
54
54

5. Dordogne v
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Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.
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Race Direction
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= Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 14
r)’ = . REACTANT Jockey Chris Whiteley 59.0kg Prizemoney $52,200
[ 4 1 I} 3year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 30-40
AT Sire Jet Spur Dam Astro Lass
Breeder Mr T Hedley 2. 2. 1. 1.0~
Owners TW Hedley & Ms J L Cooke C.areer. 10:3-1-0 12 Mth.s 8:3-1-0 1st UR 41-1-0  2nd Up ?'1 0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hep Good4  C Whiteley 59.0 14 $21.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 19.90L 1:24.03 14 14
40f13 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1300m 3Y HCP Good4 ) Taylor 540 12 $17 Grey Missile 60.0kg 450 1:17.83 12 11
50f9 TOWN Sat9unl8  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 S Wilson 545 5  $8 Springthorpe 54.0kg 6.40L 1:16.79 77
80f12 TOWN Thu 24Mayl18 1300m 3Y-SW Good4  CJokic 570 12 $16 Grey Missile 57.0kg 6.10L 1:19.28 8 9
1of15 TOWN Thu 10May18 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 ] Stanley 545 7 $6 Reactant 54.5kg 0.50L 1:11.12 11 10
h VL Trainer Rhonda Inglis Barrier 12
n FI NE N DEVI NE Jockey Nathan Day 58.5kg Prizemoney $92,150
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 21-71
Sire Drumbeats Dam Leave It to Chance
g:;ﬁgfs' ,\'\A"rr:g I'f}';'ﬁg” Career 143-4-3 12 Mths 12:3-3-2 1stUp 3:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Colours Red, White Spots, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 12:3-2-3 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4 N Day 58.5 12 $18.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 8.25L 1:24.03 13 12
70f13 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1300m 3Y HCP Good4  C Whiteley 540 1  $13 Grey Missile 60.0kg 6.40L 1:17.83 9 10
70f12 TOWN Thu 24May18 1300m 3Y-SW Good4 B Thomson 550 4 $13 Grey Missile 57.0kg 5.60L 1:19.28 6 6
40f15 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 A Thomson 56.0 15 $4.60 Reactant 54.5kg 1.25L 1:11.12 4 5
10f10 TOWN Tue 10Aprl8 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 A Thomson 540 4 $4.60 Fine 'n' Devine 54.0kg 0.50L 1:10.23 5 5
o B Trainer Jeffrey Caught Barrier 4
PURE HAWK Jockey Justin Stanley 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,380
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 17-33
%="=® Sire Purrealist Dam Mollyhawk
gﬁﬁgfsr}\gul;hfggcl;ﬂght J Joyce, Mrs L Williamson, A Williamson, A Scougal Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Red An'd White'Checkls, Blue Sleeves’Checked Cz;p Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od >1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of14 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4  J Stanley 57.5 4 $1.95 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 3.25L 1:24.03 1 1
20f13 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1300m 3Y HCP Good4 N Day 540 4 $6.50 Grey Missile 60.0kg 0.75L 1:17.83 7 6
10f10 TOWN Thu 19Aprl8 1300m MDN Good3  J Stanley 55.5 9 $3.90 Pure Hawk 55.5kg 4.00L 1:18.06 1 1
70f13 TOWN Thu29Marl8 1200m MDN-SW Softb  J Stanley 56.5 10 $3.10F Dordogne 56.5kg 3.95L 1:12.39 1210
60f8 KEMB Sat10Febl8 1400m CG&E MDN Good3  C Lever 55.5 3 $4.20 Reflectivity 59.5kg 3.10L 1:23.86 6 5
e n Trainer Allan Paterson Barrier 5
TOFF ROCKS Jockey Kerry Rockett 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,940
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 40-80
L% Sire Toorak Toff Dam Tiny Belle
gwﬁgfergSPi?grc:grt] ?tlya(tjerson AJ Davidson & B Paterson Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-3-0 1t Up 2:1-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Purple, Yellow Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4 K Rockett 57.5 5 $4.80 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 3.25L 1:24.03 5 4
l1of6 LURA Sat30Junl8 1200m CLB Good K Rockett 60.5 4  $2F Toff Rocks 60.5kg 7.75L 1:08.22 1 1
20f7 CAIR  Mon 11LJunl8 1250m CL3 Good3  J Felix 540 5 $3.701I§1i3cl§start My Heart 56.5kg 0.50L 5 5
20f12 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1200m BM55 Good4 S Wilson 565 1 $71|:\{I2c;é2ngle Dream 57.5kg 0.20L 4 4
1of10 GORD Sat12Mayl8 1100m2UPMDN-SW  Good4 S Wilson 580 6 $4.60 Toff Rocks 580k 0101 10398
CrownBet
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I3 DORDOGNE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Belves

Breeder Mr M H Wood

Owners G R Hughes

Colours Red, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Iy

Race Details Track
8of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4
90f10 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1609m BM65 Good3
10f10 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1609m 0 - 60 Good4
30f13 TOWN Thu 24Mayl18 1400m BMS55 Good4
70f15 TOWN Thu 10Mayl8 1200m 3Y HCP Good4

CRAIGLEA WEAPON

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Warhead Dam Chinese Princess
Breeder Craiglea Thoroughbred Spelling Pty Ltd

(M

Owners S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J

Johnston & J J Johnston
Colours Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Race Details Track
30f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4
30f13 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1300m 3Y HCP Good4
1of14 TOWN Tue 19Junl8 1200m 2&3Y MDN Good3
8of9 ROCK Fri8Junl8  1400m MDN-SW Good4
70f10 GLAD Sat2Junl8  850m CLB Good
. [ LuvyA BEAK

i '.-' " 3year old bay filly (female)

Sire Dr Doute's Dam Sabihah

Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud

Owners J H Kilroy & Mrs J L Kilroy

Colours Yellow, Cerise Spots
Race Details Track
50f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4
80of13 TOWN Thu28Junl8 1300m 3Y HCP Good4
80of10 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1100m BM60 Good4
3of5 CRNS Sat31Marl8 1250m BM65 Heavy9
20f6  CAIR Sat17Marl8 1250m BM65 Good4

EJ SAMBA RIO

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Drumbeats Dam Explicit Vixen
Breeder Mr KN Smyth

b

Owners D J Jelicich, B P Coulter, M | Gibson, J W Boon, Mrs J M Coulter, Mrs R

Gibson, Mrs D P Quston & K C Burton, M W S Racing (Mgr: D B Moffat)
Colours Orange, Black And White Stripes

Race Details Track

70f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1400m 3y Hep Good4

60f13 TOWN Thu28Junl8 1300m 3Y HCP Good4

20f11 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1000m CLB Good4

40f9 TOWN Sat9unl8  1300m 3Y HCP Good4

80of 12 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1200m BM55 Good4
CrownBet

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $34,835
W&P% 10-35

Trainer Graham Hughes
Jockey Danny Edmonds 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1609m

Career 20:2-2-3 12 Miths 17:2-2-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 6:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Edmonds 57.0 1 $12.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 10.80L 1:24.03 8 7
D Edmonds 545 10  $11 Lady Skills 58.0kg 6.70L 1:36.6 33
C Whiteley 550 7 $5.50 Dordogne 55.0kg 3.00L 1:40.41 5 4
D Edmonds 57.5 12  $16 Broken Finger 58.5kg 0.40L 1:26.7 32
D Edmonds 540 9  $17 Reactant 54.5kg 2.60L 1:11.12 7 6

Trainer Krystle Johnston Barrier 6

Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 56.0kg Prizemoney $44,200

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-41

Career 17:1-3-3 12 Mths 15:1-2-4 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-3  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W D'avila 56.0 6 $13.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 5.50L 1:24.03 32
W D'avila 540 2 $15 Grey Missile 60.0kg 3.50L 1:17.83 6 9
W D'avila 580 2 $7.501C1r()a£i‘?lea Weapon 58.0kg 4.00L 33
R Faehr 570 4 $11 Sharf) Diamond 57.0kg 7.05L 8 9

1:26.5

R Faehr 55.0 2 $21 Pearl's Lad 57.5kg 6.70L 50.25

Trainer John Kilroy Barrier 9

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,150

Win Range 1100m - 1609m W&P% 29-57

Career 14:4-1-3 12 Mths 15:4-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 4:2-0-1

Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Thomson 56.0 9 $16.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 10.00L 1:24.03 6 5
B Thomson 540 6  $31 Grey Missile 60.0kg 7.90L 1:17.83 5 4
S Wilson 575 7 $6 Magnitude Lad 57.5kg 435L 1:03.56
B Thomson 550 1 $3.30 Craiglea Aldi59.0kg 1.15L 1:15.19
B Thomson 540 6  $3F Craiglea Aldi57.0kg 1.00L 1:13.63 2 2

Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 8

Jockey Chelsea Jokic 55.0kg Prizemoney $35,400

Win Range 1050m W&P% 6-35

Career 17:1-5-0 12 Mths 14:0-4-0 1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-4-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Jokic 55.0 8 $20.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 10.30L 1:24.03 11 1
P Cullen 540 10  $31 Grey Missile 60.0kg 6.20L 1:17.83 11 12
S Wilson 580 1 $5 Ahern 56.5kg 0.10L 58.75
P Cullen 540 8  $26 Springthorpe 54.0kg 6.20L 1:16.79 1 2
F R Edwards 57.5 8§ 9

9 $3.20F Molongle Dream 57.5kg 4.00L
11254
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] LUCKY FEELING

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Red Element Dam Smytzer's Art
Breeder Bileena Stud

Trainer Tim Cook Barrier 7
Jockey Sonja Wiseman 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,700
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-9

Owners E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan C.areer. 11:1-0-0 12 Mth.s 7:1-0-0  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.1—0—0
Colours Purple, Pink Stars And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hep Good4 S Wiseman 540 7 $21.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 10.20L 1:24.03 2 13
70f10 GATT Thu2LJunl8 1100m 3Y CL1-SW Good3  C Gallagher 570 5  $41 Crystal Amor 57.0kg 5.90L 1:03.68 9 9
50f8 GOLD Sat9unl8  1400m F&M CL1 Heavy8 T Marshall 555 8  $11 Hearts Lifted 58.5kg 5.25L 1:26.23 22
40f12 SUNS  FriLJun18  1400m CL1 Soft7 M Cahill 545 6  $11 Red Colour 54.0kg 7.50L 1:26.68 9 7
80f10 BEAU Sat19Mayl8 1200m 3Y CL1 Good4 A Spinks 55.5 5 $9.50 Ella Divine 56.5kg 4.70L 1:11.1 9 9
- Trainer Olivia Cairns Barrier 11
SARABAH Jockey Rhiannon Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,200
& 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-13
#%  Sire Condamine Dam Our Kobi Jade
g:;ﬁgfs' l\'\A": EE ﬁac'gi‘fns Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Red, White Lightning Bolt Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1400m 3y Hep Good4 R Payne 54.0 11$151.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 16.55L 1:24.03 9 8
110f 11 MACK Sat30Jun18 1800m BM55 Good4 ] Stanley 550 4 $161Psl?i0rl 'n' Simple 54.0kg 15.70L 6 4
40f11 MACK Thu14Junl8 1560m BM55 Good3 S Wiseman 555 8  $51 Winsomemore 60.5kg 4.90L 1:34.75 8 8
50f5 BOWN Sat2Junl8  1470m BM55 Good3  J Stanley 570 3 $3Carlino's Way 59.5kg 8.25L 1:27.78
1of10 MACK Sat26Mayl8 1300m 3Y MDN Good3 S Wiseman 545 4 $21 Sarabah 545kg 0.20L 1:17.52 7 6
e Trainer Michael Whitehouse Barrier 10
Et4ee) IN DELICACY Jockey Frank R Edwards 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,000
igapig 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-27
% Sire Wicked Style Dam Risque
Breeder Mr N C Stewart . . . .
Owners G A Allen & Kims Racing C.areer. 15:1-2-1 12 Mths'16.1—2—1 1st UR 21-1-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, PinkFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap, Black Diamonds Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1400m 3y Hcp Good4  F R Edwards 54.0 10$101.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 17.30L 1:24.03 2 3
40f5 LURA Sat30Junl8 1000m CL3-SW Good N Nelson 55.5 5 $3.50 Stella Effort 56.0kg 4.85L 58.55 4 4
40f11 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1000m CLB Good4 P Cullen 550 7 $3F Ahern 56.5kg 1.70L 58.75
1of11 ATHN Sat2Junl8  1200m 2UP MDN-SW Good3  F R Edwards 56.0 11  $4EF Indelicacy 56.0kg 0.30L 1:10.19
50f10 TOWN Tue 13Feb18 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 S Wilson 555 2 $8 Female Officer 56.0kg 8.25L 1:10.8 1 1
- Trainer Joshua Manzelmann Barrier 13
m BLOSSOM Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,805
; 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-13
—-® Sire Zaha Dam Floriade
gll‘;:gfsr l\|>l/:sr L,vll-ljrnFeripl\fglJane A J H Bishop, Mrs J Carter, Mrs K A Kent, P Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 21-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Pring, T R Harris, Milar Racing & Breeding (Mng:J‘S B Millar), McGuire Family (Mgr: PFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
J McGuire) Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Yoke, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1400m 3y Hep Good4 A Spinks 54.0 13$201.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 18.30L 1:24.03 4 6
10 of 10 MBAH Sat 16Jun18 1170m BM55 Good K Aho 550 5 $9 Liker 57.5kg 18.05L 1:11.81
6of 7 LISM  Sat19Mayl8 1400m F&M BM59 Soft5 B Stower 545 2 $21 Traconi 60.5kg 9.811 1:23.19 4 6
70of7 GRAF Sat5Mayl8 1430m CL1 Good4 B Stower 550 1  $13 P'artie Town 56.0kg 6.36L 1:25.85 35
1of8 MWBH Wed 25Aprl8 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Stower 565 8 $5 Blossom 56.5kg 0.66L 1:15.83

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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j ey | 3yearold bay gelding (male)
ST Sire Escalation Dam Miss Braveheart

Breeder Mr G F Sewell

Owners G F Sewell

Colours Orange, Purple Spots, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
13 0of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1400m 3y Hcp Good4
12 of 14 TOWN Tue 19Jun18 1200m 2&3Y MDN Good3
14 of 16 TOWN Sat9Junl8  1300m MDN-SW Good4
70f8 TOWN Tue IMayl8 1400m MDN Good4
10 of 10 TOWN Tue 10Aprl8 1200m 3Y HCP Good3

= '
- S| D'AMOUR

m 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Sepoy Dam Coeur D'amour

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners R J Young

Colours Emerald Green, Red Cap
Race Details Track
90of14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1400m 3y Hcp Good4
40f12 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1200m MDN-SW Good4
30f9 TOWN Tue 19Jun18 1000m MDN Good3
110f12 TOWN Thu 24May18 1200m MDN Good4
11 0f 11 MUSW Fri12Jan18  1280m 3Y MDN Good4

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Jockey
P Cullen
P Cullen

M Abe
P Cullen
P Cullen

Jockey
D Hayse
J Stanley
J Stanley
J Stanley
M Bell

Trainer Graham Sewell Barrier 3

Jockey Peter Cullen 54.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  3$151.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 18.40L 1:24.03 7 9
540 3 $151 Crai?lea Weapon 58.0kg 8.60L 7 10

1:10.4
57.0 16  $151 Ambitious Ex 57.5kg 11.55L 1:18.15 13 13
540 8 $101 Craiglea Simmo 56.0kg 7.95L 1:25.8 2 2
540 9 $201 Fine 'n' Devine 54.0kg 16.00L 7 9
1:10.23

Trainer Garry Dickson Barrier 2

Jockey David Hayse 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $41.00 Pure Hawk 57.5kg 11.30L 1:24.03 10 10
570 7 $6.50 Nice to Dream 55.5kg 2.85L 1:10.93 1 1
555 5  $10 Lattimer 59.0kg 0.60L 57.85 5 2
56.0 10  $14 Point Forward 56.5kg 8.75L 1:12.47 9 7
570 1  $31 Star Boy 60.0kg 11.09L 1:15.12 5 5
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Race 7 HYGAIN MICRSPEED OPEN Handicap 1609m

Prize $30,000. 1st $18,300. 2nd $6,150. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,500. 5th $900.
Rail: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1680m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. It And a Bit Blinkers again, tongue tie off first time, 11. Sanosuke Lugging bit off first time,
tongue control bit first time, tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Ranked (IRE)
2. It And a Bit
3. Dazzling Pride
4. Go By Rio (NZ)
5. Stable Surprize
6. Union Jukebox
1. Vaunting
8. Bold Avenue
9. Royal Standing
10. Lyrical Son
11. Sanosuke

12. Crocodile Shoes (IRE)

13. Aesop
14. Dubleo's Lad

Jockey
Wanderson D'Avila
Justin Stanley
Peter Cullen
Nathan Day
Sonja Wiseman
Adam Spinks (a2)
Frank R Edwards
Danny Edmonds
Bonnie Thomson
Chris Whiteley
David Hayse
Chelsea Jokic
Scott Sheargold
Rhiannon Payne

Trainer

Alwyn Bailey
Graham Hughes
Roy Chillemi
Errol Sewell
Trevor Rowe
Roy Chillemi
Samantha Molino
Ralph Baker
Alby Molino
Alby Molino
Robert Stagg
Jeffrey Caught
Glenn Porter
Cherrie Lindgren

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Last 10

6589534313
9068007554
8051747551
3659505352
7833311655
1744111512
2293445213
4313595302
0935753521
5302505075
0666422563
0257545650
0436752558
0370587956

Career
41:5-4-9
69:11-12-10
21:7-1-1
36:5-7-2
63:9-6-5
36:9-3-3
27:6-6-5
34:6-4-5
33:4-4-5
30:4-6-5
50:5-8-6
13:1-1-1
36:5-2-1
40:2-6-5

Prize
$363,332
$329,380

$61,225
$74,138
$141,620
$81,330
$86,325
$75,900
$99,700
$73,105
$98,815
$20,512
$37,000
$41,025

QLD: 5:35 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:35
NT: 5:05
SA: 5:05
WA: 3:35

pm
pm
pm
pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

12% 44% 2
16% 48% 11
33% 43% 10
14%  39%
14%  32%
25% 42% 14
2% 63% 8
18% 44% 1
12%  39% 15
13%  50%
10% 38% 7
8% 23% 13
14% 22% 6
5 33% 16

~ o

59
575
54.5
545
545

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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14. Dubleo's Lad "U
9. Royal Standing "U
6. Union Jukebox "H
12. Crocodile Shoes "ﬁ
2.1t And a Bit "H

3. Dazzling Pride "H
4. Go By Rio "H
7. Vaunting "U

11. Sanosuke "H
13. Aesop "ﬂ‘
5. Stable Surprize "H
10. Lyrical Son "U

1. Ranked "H
8. Bold Avenue "H

Race Direction —>

Rail position: 5.5 metres 1000-W/Post; 0.5 metre Remainder.
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s RANKED
G 9 year old bay gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Montjeu Dam Spritza

Breeder Mrs C McStay

Owners M Agius

Colours Dark Green, Cerise Stars, Dark Green Cap With Cerise Stars
Race Details Track
60f14 TOWN Tue10Jull® 1609m Hcp Good4
50f14 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1609m HCP Good4
80of8 TOWN Tue19unl8 1400m HCP Good3
90f9 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4
30f4 TOWN Fri24Novl7 1609m CL6-SW Good4

_ EJiTAND A BIT

m 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Misty Lane

Breeder Mrs M Birnie

Owners G Hughes and | Ferguson

Colours Red, Yellow Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
90f14 TOWN Tue10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4
110f 14 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1609m HCP Good4
60f8 TOWN Tue19unl8 1400m HCP Good3
80of9 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4
10 of 12 MORP  Sat 14Apr18 1600m BM90 Soft5

= [EFA DAZZLING PRIDE

"] 4% 6yearold grey gelding (male)
" 1 Sire Red Dazzler Dam Luna Pride
Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs C M Chillemi, Mrs M A Scheffler, Mrs S E Innes, Miss J L Cooke, Mrs

S C A D'Avila, Mrs M L Posselt & Mrs S M Barron
Colours Light Blue, Pink Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

8of14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4

10 of 14 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1609m HCP Good4

50f11 MACK Sat26Mayl8 1800m HCP Good3

lof6 TOWN Thu10Mayl8 1609m BM70 Good4

70f7 CAIR  Thu 26Aprl8 1400m HCP Good4
* I GoBYRIO

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rios Dam Princess

Breeder G S & Mrs K M Hale

Owners G J & Mrs D Wheeler, C Wheeler, P Wheeler, G Wheeler
Colours Black And Gold Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap

&

Race Details Track

30f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4

60of14 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1609m HCP Good4

50f8 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1400m HCP Good3

90f10 TOWN Thu 31Mayl8 1000m CL6-SW Good4

12 of 16 TOWN Sat29Jull7  2000m TOWNSVILLE CUP Good4
CrownBet

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $363,332
W&P% 12-44

Trainer Alwyn Bailey
Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Career 41:5-4-9 12 Mths 11:1-0-4 1st Up 11:2-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:4-4-7  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 10:1-1-4  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 10:0-1-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W D'avila 59.0 2 $15.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 3.20L 1:37.96 9 10
W D'avila 59.0 13 $51 Lady Skills 54.0kg 1.55L 1:38.79 6 8
R Payne 58.0 7 $101 San Amaro 54.0kg 6.00L 1:22.36 8 8
R Payne 58.5 3 $101 Gold Cufflinks 54.0kg 7.30L 1:25.75 23
W D'avila 57.5 1 $3.60 Flying Light 56.0kg 9.60L 1:37.87 4 4

Trainer Graham Hughes Barrier 11

Jockey Justin Stanley 57.5kg Prizemoney $329,380

Win Range 1200m - 1606m W&P% 16-48

Career 12 Mths 16:0-2-1 1stUp 80-2-1  2nd Up 8:2-2-1

69:11-12-10 Good 53:9-11-6  Soft 13:2-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Firm 2:0-1-1 Dist 17:2-1-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Stanley 57.5 11 $21.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 4.80L 1:37.96 13 11
S Sheargold 580 6  $61 Lady Skills 54.0kg 4451 1:38.79 14 14
D Edmonds 570 8  $26 San Amaro 54.0kg 4.65L 1:22.36 77
C Whiteley 575 5  $14 Gold Cufflinks 54.0kg 7.20L 1:25.75 6 7
A Chan 540 7  $51 Tatoosh 54.0kg 13.90L 1:37.36 9 8

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 10

Jockey Peter Cullen 54.5kg Prizemoney $61,225

Win Range 1100m - 1800m W&P% 33-43

Career 21:7-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:6-1-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:3-1-0 Track 11:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 5:3-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Cullen 54.5 10 $11.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 4.05L 1:37.96 7 7
P Cullen 550 8  $15 Lady Skills 54.0kg 4251 1:38.79 10 11
S Wilson 540 3 $9Fastnet Flyer 59.0kg 3.10L 1:49.57 8 10
S Wilson 60.5 3 $4.20 Dazzling Pride 60.5kg 1.75L 1:39.46 4 3
S Wilson 540 1  $10 Craiglea Deken 62.5kg 6.50L 1:23.61 7 7

Trainer Errol Sewell Barrier 9

Jockey Nathan Day 54.5kg Prizemoney $74,138

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 14-39

Career 36:5-7-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-6-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 6:1-3-1 Track 18:4-5-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
N Day 54.5 9 $5.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 0.80L 1:37.96 6 6
J Taylor 545 7 $21 Lady Skills 54.0kg 1.75L 1:38.79 5 4
C Whiteley 540 2 $21 San Amaro 54.0kg 2.90L 1:22.36 22
J Felix 575 1 $1015I213%den in Heaven 55.5kg 7.80L 5 6
R Thompson 540 3 $31 Chivadahlii 54.5kg 10.00L 2:04.62 34
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- B Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 4
STABI'E SU RPRIZE Jockey Sonja Wiseman 54.5kg Prizemoney $141,620
Z,yeazr_old c[;]estnput 9er|]din9 (male) Win Range 1250m - 1800m W&P% 14-32
ire Zizou Dam Pinoshea
g;:ﬁgferRgnTistﬁy ’\Ijla\s{tec;;ilkgo Pty Ltd Career 63:9-6-5 12 Mths 17:3-2-3 1st Up 10:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 10:2-0-0
Clors ke, Green Hops ooy 7203 DRIEAL0 T 8001 /o4 2000
ockey 7:2-0- ist 14:4-1- rack 8:0-0- rk/Dst 2:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4 S Wiseman 54.5 4 $15.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 3.95L 1:37.96 10 13
8of 14 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1609m HCP Good4 R Payne 550 9  $71 Lady Skills 54.0kg 2.05L 1:38.79 2 3
30f9 TOWN Thu 31May18 1400m HCP Good4 S Wiseman 540 9  $31Gold Cufflinks 54.0kg 235L 1:25.75 7 9
30f6 MGT  Sat5Mayl8 1800m HCP Firm2 S Wiseman 56.0 5 $2.80F Union Jukebox 55.0kg 5.80L 1:50.27
30f7 CAIR  Thu26Aprl8 1400m HCP Good4 S Wiseman 540 4 $6.50 Craiglea Deken 62.5kg 0.40L 1:23.61 4 5
o n Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 14
UN ION JUKEBOX Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $81,330
6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1125m - 1800m W&P% 25-42
Sire O'lonhro Dam Elegant Rhapsody
gmggm :eglk s;quR_ A okior €V Poset B Posl g pg C2TEET 36933 12Miths 15710 1stUp72-0-1  2nd Up 71-0-1
posslt R TR BATKEN D TR DRI ETY Fim 31-0-0 Good 27:62-2  Soft3:1-1-0  Heavy 21-0-1
Colours Teal, Red Stripes And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 15:3-3-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4 A Spinks 54.0 14 $9.50 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 0.50L 1:37.96 1 1
70f9 MACK Sat30Junl8 1800m HCP Good4 W D'avila 540 4 $7 Chivadahlii 61.0kg 6.80L 1:50.09 3 4
40f8 TOWN Tue19Junl8 1400m HCP Good3 W D'avila 540 4 $4.80 San Amaro 54.0kg 2.70L 1:22.36 1 1
40f11 MACK Sat26Mayl8 1800m HCP Good3 W D'avila 540 8 $9 Fastnet Flyer 59.0kg 2.10L 1:49.57 1 1
lof6 MGT Sat5Mayl8 1800m HCP Firm2 W D'avila 550 6 $3 Union Jukebox 55.0kg 0.30L 1:50.27
":"* Trainer Samantha Molino Barrier 8
_ ’Q';“ VAUNTING Jockey Frank R Edwards 54.0kg Prizemoney $86,325
Sl g,yeaFr OLd t;ag gilgng (ﬁ??'f’t- Win Range 1250m - 1800m W&P% 22-63
== Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Hifalutin
Breeder Bradley Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Career 27:6-6-5 12 Mths 14:4-4-2 1st Up5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Owners TW Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, } Mcdonald, Mrs N Fi . d20: ft 4 H .
A Mcdonald &R ) Schumacher irm 1:1-0-0 Gf)o 20:5-5-4  Soft 4:0-0-1 eavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 4:1-3-0 Track 13:0-4-4  Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4  F R Edwards 54.0 8 $6.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 0.50L 1:37.96 4 3
20f14 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1609m HCP Good4  F R Edwards 540 3 $21 Lady Skills 54.0kg 0.20L 1:38.79 4 2
90f12 TOWN Sat9junl8  1300m BM70 Good4 L Dodds 605 7 $181|}{I7isoi%ani Redman 55.0kg 6.90L 9 10
30f8 TOWN Thu24Mayl8 1400m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 605 4 $9.50 Mega D'oro 55k 2201 12508 6 6
4of5 CAIR  Thul7Mayl8 1400m CL6-SW Soft5 S Wilson 59.0 1 $6.50 San Amaro 56.0kg 5.15L 1:23.51 4 5
- n Trainer Ralph Baker Barrier 1
BOI'D AVENUE Jockey Danny Edmonds 54.0kg Prizemoney $75,900
g,yeaFrI old bsay OrDbrOWFr] ﬂghellgmg (male) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 18-44
ire Flying Spur Dam Fifth Avenue
g;«:ﬁ:fsr Ierlgi(;\!f?:tltd Group Pty Ltd Career 34:6-4-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Diamonds And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, Red Cap jirT 1:01_8_[3 0 302132261_12_3 _T_Oﬂ 310_03_021 _II._Ie;/‘g ']:':{)_00_001
ockey 1:0-0- ist 13:2-1- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4 D Edmonds 540 1 $6.50 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 1.00L 1:37.96 22
30f14 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1609m HCP Good4  C Bayliss 540 12 $26 Lady Skills 54.0kg 0.30L 1:38.79 1 1
1of7 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1500m BM70 Good4 K Stone 575 2 $4.20 Bold Avenue 57.5kg 0.10L 1:29.29
3of 7 ATHN Sat2Junl8  1400m BM65 Good3 K Stone 59.5 7 $4.40 I'm Not Sure 57.0kg 3.25L 1:22.98
90f11 SUNS Sunl4Janl8 1400m CG&E 0 - 65 Good4 R Wiggins 590 9 $51|.‘§155 Armageddon 58.0kg 5.95L 1 1
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_ I ROYAL STANDING

|| 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

x) e

|-.-:I

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $99,700
W&P% 12-39

Trainer Alby Molino
Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1609m

I Sire Stratum Dam Queen Mother
g;‘;ﬁgfsffmf ﬁ'gfd-jtf‘ék LkLBCJ e Dot ebomnig 2P 33445 12Mhs 13313 1stUp 7001 2nd Up 62-0-0
MCDonald & R ) Schoamschan 1o HCONG, SHCONE Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 293-3-5  Soft3:0-1-0  Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-3-1 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 7:2-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1609m Hcp Good4 B Thomson 54.0 15 $26.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 6.90L 1:37.96 8 9
90f14 TOWN Thu 28Junl8 1609m HCP Good4 B Thomson 540 14  $31 Lady Skills 54.0kg 4.05L 1:38.79 3 5
30f7 INNI  Sat16Junl8 1500m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 60.0 6 $2.30F Bold Avenue 57.5kg 0.20L 1:29.29
50f8 TOWN Thu31Mayl18 1609m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 590 6  $18 Lokum 55.5kg 4.95L 1:40.64 1 2
70f8 TOWN Thu24Mayl8 1400m BM70 Good4 A Thomson 59.5 3 $31 Mega D'oro 56.5kg 6.45L 1:25.08 33
- Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 3
)“:" } LYRICAL SON Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.0kg Prizemoney $73,105
o) 6 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1406m - 2000m W&P% 13-50
WIY Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Kings Concubine
Breeder Mr ) Gigante Career 30:4-65 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1stUp7:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Owners T Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, Mrs NA d 25:4-5-4 Soft 1:0-1-0 H 0:0-0-0
Mcdonald & R J Schumacher m 0:0-0-0 G?o i ort LU-1- eavy U:0-0-
Colours Orange, Yellow H, Orange Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4  C Whiteley 540 3 $7.50 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 3.00L 1:37.96 1 8
30f10 TOWN Tue 19Jun18 1609m BM65 Good3 S Wilson 58.5 6  $26 Lady Skills 58.0kg 4.25L 1:36.6 77
11 0of 12 TOWN Sat9Junl8  1300m BM70 Good4 S Wilson 56.5 11 $161|}{I7isoi%ani Redman 55.0kg 8.40L 10 12
2010 MACK Sat26Mayls 1200m 0 - 70 Good3 S Wilson 560 5 $41 Princely 575k 0201 110.48 8 8
110f11 CAUL Sun7Janl8  1400m BM64 Good3 B Rawiller 60.0 3  $71 Keen 58.0kg 10.00L 1:22.95 100 11
— . Trainer Robert Stagg Barrier 7
11 SANOSUKE Jockey David Hayse 54.0kg Prizemoney $98,815
7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 10-38
#¥  Sire Haradasun Dam Private Indy
g:;ﬁgfs' lg"é FSt';"gegu” Career 50:5-8-6 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp83-1-2  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Colours Black, Red Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41576 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-4-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1609m Hcp Good4 D Hayse 540 7 $81.001U3r71i906nJukebox 54.0kg 10.45L 12 12
60of 12 TOWN Sat9junl8  1300m BM70 Good4 M Murphy 550 3 $811|:\{I7i§0f%ani Redman 55.0kg 5.90L 8 8
60f6  ROCK Tue22Mayl8 1828m BM70 Good4 L Tilley 560 1 $12 Calypso Bay 575k 10301 36
6of7 EMER Sat19Mayl8 1615m HCP Good4  Z White 550 3 $7 Tuxedo Boy 55.0kg 4.95L 1:38.8
40f10 BARC Sat5Mayl8 1600m HCP Good3  CSchumacher 56.0 9 $2.80 Tuxedo Boy 56.0kg 7.00L 1:36.2
o Trainer Jeffrey Caught Barrier 13
1)’ Q'f‘ CROCOD"'E SHOES Jockey Chelsea Jokic 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,512
EW%atly 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 2084m W&P% 8-23
R Sire Galileo Dam Mythical Echo
gwﬁgfsrTFHl;ltlijlgh:\?ssj)[]Cooke B McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N A Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 60-1-0 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
McDonald & R J Schumacher ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8  1609m Hcp Good4  CJokic 54.0 13 $10.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 4.90L 1:37.96 5 4
20f13 TOWN Thu 28Jun18 1300m BM65 Good4 D Edmonds 56.5 4  $31 Allez Troienne 54.0kg 1.25L 1:18.7 3 4
70f11 BALL  Tue6Febl8 2000m BM58 Good3  F Kersley 61.5 8 $3.90 Party Host 59.0kg 8.45L 2:07.32 2 6
50f9 TERA Tue23Janl8 1850m BM64 Good3 D Bates 59.0 6 $5.50 Real Finniss 55.0kg 5.50L 1:53.31 4 5
40f7 WERR Sun24Decl7 1600m BM70 Good3 D Bates 56.0 2 $11Siga La Vaca 58.5kg 3.10L 1:37.83 3 3
Crown3Bet
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©  FE] Aesop
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Tell Tale
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral
Owners G J Porter, Mrs F R Porter, N E Porter & Mrs | B Porter
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Horseshoe
Race Details Track
12 of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4
40of8 ATHN Sat23Junl8 1400m BM50 Soft6
30f13 CAIR  Mon 11lJunl8 1400m BM55 Good3
60of12 ATHN Sat2Junl8  1000m BM45 Good3
70of7 ATHN Sat 7Aprl8  1400m 0 - 50 Soft5
= 1
- DUBLEO'S LAD
i a ' 5year old chestnut gelding (male)
. ' Sire Dubleo Dam Be Jay's Guru
Breeder Mr H J Veivers
Owners C Lindgren, Off The Rails Racing Syndicate
Colours Blue, Gold Checks, Silver Sleeves And Cap, Red Seams
Race Details Track
13 0of 14 TOWN Tue 10Jull8 1609m Hcp Good4
3o0f7 CHT  Sat23Junl8 1800m BM55 Good
70f12 RICH Sat16Junl8 1400m BM45 Good
10 of 10 TOWN Thu 31May18 1609m 0 - 60 Good4
80of9 GATT Tue 20Feb18 1400m CL2-SW Soft6

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $37,000
We&P% 14-22

Trainer Glenn Porter
Jockey Scott Sheargold 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 36:5-2-1 12 Mths 17:3-1-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 21:4-1-1  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Sheargold 54.0  6$201.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 8.15L 1:37.96 14 14
S Kaya 575 5 $4 Party Pies 59.0kg 1.80L 1:26.1
S Sheargold 540 1  $12 Arno Bay 59.0kg 1.30L 1:23.47 4 3
M Abe 60.5 5  $11 Every Friday 62.5kg 4.05L 56.88
M Abe 600 6  $4 Cashed Up Bully 6.5kg 16.15L 6 7

1:26.57

Trainer Cherrie Lindgren Barrier 16

Jockey Rhiannon Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $41,025

Win Range 1460m - 1800m W&P% 5-33

Jockey
R Payne
M Haley
T Tincknell
R Payne
JKing

Career 40:2-6-5 12 Mths 16:1-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 30:2-5-5  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 16$151.00 Union Jukebox 54.0kg 8.45L 1:37.96 3 5
550 1  $13 Martial Art 60.5kg 9.25L 1:54.25
61.5 7  $21 Sports Tycoon 63.0kg 7.951 1:23.67
540 5  $31 Dordogne 55.0kg 10.20L 1:40.41 4 7
575 7 $911T26;'5n8rgessee Fling 57.0kg 7.00L 5 4
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